
202020202020 202120212021202120212021

WWW.BETHLEHEMBOOKS.COM • 1-800-757-6831

LITERATURE TO FEED THE IMAGINATION

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   1 3/26/2020   5:18:30 PM



It’s been said, “A tale that is not told, 
dies.” That is really what Bethlehem 
Books is about—being one small 

part of keeping great stories for kids and 
families alive and well. 

Featured among these tales are two 
Newbery Honor books by Caroline Dale 
Snedeker: Downright Dencey and The 
Forgotten Daughter. Hope McLeod, 
great-niece and literary heir of Miss 
Snedeker, writes of the influence her 
great-aunt’s storytelling had in her own 
life:  

On stormy nights Mother often 
read from Cara’s (Caroline Dale 
Snedeker) books to us. When 
storms raged inside the house—
my father’s illness and untimely 
death; a house fire that thankful-
ly did not destroy Cara’s books; 
and six sad years separated from 
our parents at boarding school—
these stories soothed our unhappy 
hearts.

Cara’s heroic tales took on deeper 
meaning for me, the youngest, 
and biggest crybaby of the bunch. 
I held on tight to her female pro-
tagonists. Unlike the male coun-
terparts of the day, swashbuck-
ling and scaring off pirates, hers 
wrestled with societal ills. For 
instance, Chloe in The Forgotten 
Daughter escaped the confines of 
Roman slavery. And Dencey, in 
Downright Dencey, confronted 
racism and classism by teach-
ing an illiterate, poor Native 
American to read. I wanted  
to be like them, and Cara. 

Many of us have responded in the 
same way to these stories and others like 
them. Other gifted storytellers telling 
life-changing tales are Joyce West with 

her Drovers Road 
Trilogy being re-re-
leased in new quality 
softcover, eBook, 
and audio download 
editions (narrated 
by Jill Rolls); Loula 
Grace Erdman and 
her insightful Texas 
Panhandle Series, 
now back in print; 
Elfrida Vipont and 
her award-win-
ning The Lark 
on the Wing; and 
Meriol Trevor with 
her Letzenstein 
Chronicles now 
being reprinted for 
another generation to enjoy. 

We have also continued to expand 
our eBook collection with five of Alta 
Halverson Seymour’s Christmas stories 
and an adventure set in Holland; Cateau 

De Leeuw’s well-crafted tale of medieval 
Holland The Turn in the Road; and the 
Heritage History Series that highlight 
people and events in the United States—
its founding and westward expansion. 
Coming soon are biographies of com-
posers Mozart, Haydn, and Beethoven, 
with more eBooks—both fiction and 
non-fiction—following them in the 
line-up.

The on-going positive response to 
our audio downloads is a great motiva-
tion for us as we continue to increase 
our selection. My Heart Lies South and 
The Reb and the Redcoats, narrated 
by Karen Savage, are just two favorites 
newly released on audible. Presenting 
our titles in this true storytellers tradi-
tion of reading aloud is a wonderfully 
gratifying outcome of our years in pub-
lishing. The brand-new recording of Ian 
Serraillier’s Beowulf the Warrior, read 
by John Lee, links us and our listeners 
even more closely to the great oral tra-
dition that has kept stories alive across 
the ages. Y

Caroline Dale Snedeker

 2 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 3

INDEX
New Titles.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-5

Living History  
Timeline . . . . . . . 8-15

Portraits in Faith  
and Freedom  . . . . 16-19

Golden Key Books . . . . .20

Family Adventures .  .  . 21-23

eBook-Only.  .  .  .  .  .  . 24-26

Alphabetical Index .  .  .  .  .27

New for 2020–2021Greetings

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   2 3/26/2020   5:18:31 PM



The Drovers 
Road Trilogy
Joyce West
Illustrated by the Author
Re-released in three brand-
new editions, this humorous, 
engaging New Zealand trilogy 
is ready for another generation 
to enjoy. Young Gabrielle (Gay) 
Allan’s youthful recounting in-
troduces readers to a landscape 
fi lled with memorable charac-
ters—both human and four-
legged—who make up this pic-
turesque country-bred society. 
Mysteries suggested in Drovers 
Road continue to unfold in the 
second and third books, Cape 
Lost and Th e Golden Country, 
as the tale follows Gay, her 
family and friends—both old 
and new—into the next years. 
Tears and laughter, doubts and 
uncertainties, friendships and 
love all fi gure in as Gay experi-
ences the tensions and rewards 
that bring her fi nally to the 
place she most wants to be. 

Downright Dencey
Caroline Dale Snedeker
Illustrated by 
Maginel Wright Barney

Th is treasure of a novel is set 
on the island of Nantucket 
just before the War of 1812. 
Within a context of the out-
ward simplicity of Quaker 
living and inward intricacy of 
relationship, Dionis (Dencey) 
Coff yn matures from the little 
girl who, in unquakerly vio-
lence of temper, throws a rock 
that wounds the town outcast. 
She becomes a young wom-
an ready to bear her part in 
life with grace and courage. A 
probing portrayal of the power 
of love to rise above social bar-
riers and religious strictures. 

The Forgotten 
Daughter
Caroline Dale Snedeker

High in the Samnium Mountains 
of southern Italy, Chloé, daugh-
ter of a Roman patrician and his 
Greek wife, lives as a slave on her 
father’s neglected villa. Aulus, son 
of the noble family owning the 
neighboring villa, takes refuge 
there aft er the foundations of his 
exciting life of sports and politics 
crumble beneath his feet. Set in 
the dramatic time of the Gracchi, 
this Newbery Honor book brings 
the wild fl avor of ancient Greece 
together with the iron stamina 
of conquering Rome in a story 
of two young people whose very 
diff erent lives so unexpectedly 
intersect. 

Drovers Road (Book 1)

ó   60-P 248 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $14.95

" 60-E  eBook, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), 

Narrated by Jill Rolls, 
6 hrs, $19.95

New Zealand, 1950s
Ages 11-up, RL5.5

ó   68-P 268 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $16.95

" 68-E  eBook, $5.95

Nantucket, Early 1800s
Ages 12-up, RL4.4

" 203-E  eBook, $5.95

Italy, 133 B.C.
Ages 12-up, RL4.4

Cape Lost (Book 2)

" 166-E  eBook, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), 

Narrated by Jill Rolls, 
4.5 hrs, $14.95

New Zealand, 1950s
Ages 11-up, RL6.7

The 
Golden Country (Book 3)

" 167-E eBook,  $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), 

Narrated by Jill Rolls, 
4.75 hrs, $14.95

New Zealand, 1950s
Ages 11-up, RL4.5

Also coming soon 
to print and audio 

download!

The 

Caroline Dale Snedeker
Illustrated by 
Maginel Wright Barney

Th is treasure of a novel is set 
on the island of Nantucket 
just before the War of 1812. 
Within a context of the out-
ward simplicity of Quaker 
living and inward intricacy of 
relationship, Dionis (Dencey) 
Coff yn matures from the little 
girl who, in unquakerly vio-
lence of temper, throws a rock 
that wounds the town outcast. 

2 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 3

New for 2020–2021

B
E

THLEHE
M

AUDIO
BOOKS

BRAND-NEW Print and Editions !!

NEWBERY
HONOR

Winners !!

COMING 
SOON TO

PRINT!

COMING 
SOON TO

PRINT!

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   3 3/26/2020   5:18:34 PM



The Wide Horizon
(Book 2)

The Good Land 
(Book 3)

Texas Panhandle Series
Loula Grace Erdman

Th is appealing series chronicles the coming-of-age of the three Pierce 
daughters, Melinda, Katie, and Carolyn, in their new home on the wind-
swept plains of the Texas Panhandle of the 1890’s. Pioneer spirit and grit 
is still called for in this raw country. Each of the girls must fi nd a way 
to embrace the challenges, allowing them to forge and shape them into 
young women ready to take on life and love in a new land.

Heritage 
History Series

Th e Heritage History Series is a new eBook series 
introducing notable people and events involved 
in the settling and westward expansion of the 
United States. Originally published in the 1950’s 
and 60’s, these books were written to give young 
people a slice of pertinent history at locations both 
far away and close to home. For the same reason, 
Bethlehem Books is now republishing these ac-
counts of past pivotal happenings in various States 
and territories that fi ll in details of an important 
section of our national heritage.The Lark in the Morn

The Lark on the Wing
Elfrida Vipont
Illustrated by 
T.R. Freeman

Th e second—and 
award-winning—of these 
quietly compelling books 
by Elfrida Vipont is now 
back in print! Th ese fi nely- 
craft ed stories follow Kit 
Haverard, the daughter of 
an absent- minded, schol-
arly Quaker father, as she 
encounters her mother’s 
side of the family—hither-
to unknown to her—and 
through them discovers 
a new world of music, 
friendship, love, and a 
voice of her own.

The Wind Blows Free 
(Book 1)

The 
Lark in 

the Morn
The Lark 

on the Wing

ó    89-P 271 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  Kindle Edition
eBook, $4.95

Texas, 1890s
Ages 11-up, RL4.5

ó    101-P 196 pp, 
Quality 
Soft cover, 
$12.95

England, 1950s
Ages 11-up, 
RL4.5

ó    90-P 233 pp, 
Quality 
Soft cover, 
$12.95

England, 1950s
Ages 11-up, 
RL4.5

 ó   92-P 185 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  Kindle Edition
eBook, $4.95

Texas, 1890s
Ages 11-up, RL5

ó   91-P 279 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  Kindle Edition
eBook, $4.95

Texas, 1890s
Ages 11-up, RL4.7,
Core Knowledge

The Lark on the WingThe Lark on the Wing
Elfrida Vipont
Illustrated by 
T.R. Freeman

Th e second—and 
award-winning—of these 
quietly compelling books 
by Elfrida Vipont is now 
back in print! Th ese fi nely- 
craft ed stories follow Kit 
Haverard, the daughter of 
an absent- minded, schol-

T.R. Freeman

Th e second—and 

by Elfrida Vipont is now 
back in print! Th ese fi nely- 

NEW!

4 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 5

Back in Print! New Series! New eBooks

CARNEGIE 
MEDAL

Winner !!

Check our website 
for published titles!

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   4 3/26/2020   5:18:40 PM



Seymour’s 
Christmas Stories

Alta Halverson Seymour presents fi ve enjoy-
able stories of Christmas adventures taking 
place in Sweden, Holland, France and be-
yond. Each book draws a portrait of children 
in the midst of the trials and diffi  culties, as 
well as the fun and enjoyment, of their par-
ticular home and environment. As the pro-
tagonists work to give to others in the true 
Christmas spirit, they themselves encounter 
unexpected friendships and outcomes.

Erik’s 
Christmas Camera

Illustrated by 
Lorence F. Bjorklund

The 
Christmas 

Donkey
Illustrated by W.T. Mars

The 
Christmas 

Stove
Illustrated

Arne and the 
Christmas Star

Illustrated by 
Frank Nicholas

Kaatje and 
the Christmas 

Compass
Illustrated by  W.T. Mars

The Turn in the Road
Cateau De Leeuw
Illustrated by Lili Réthi, F.R.S.A.
Against 
the bus-
tling back-
ground of 
life in 13th- century Holland, Cateau 
De Leeuw weaves a satisfying story 
of a boy’s opportunity to grow from 
a moody apprentice into a responsi-
ble young man.

When the Dikes Broke
Alta Halverson Seymour
Illustrated by Fred Irving
Th is exciting adventure in the 
Netherlands captures the unique dan-

gers and 
diffi  culties 
of those who 
farm below 

sea level. Th e Van Rossem family to-
gether with their neighbors, show what 
it means to face the invading sea with 
courage and selfl ess determination in 
order to survive—and then to rebuild.

"  201-E eBook, $5.95

Sweden, 1950s
Ages 9-up, RL6

"  189-E eBook, $5.95

France, 1950s
Ages 9-up, RL4.8

"  195-E eBook, $5.95

Switzerland, 1950s
Ages 9-up, RL4.7

"  196-E eBook, $5.95

Norway, 1950s
Ages 9-up, RL4.6

"  200-E eBook, $5.95

Holland, 1950s
Ages 9-up, RL5.5

"  197-E eBook, $5.95

Holland, 1200s
Ages 9-up, RL4.5

"  199-E eBook, $5.95

Holland, 1950s
Ages 10-up, RL4.9

NEW!

NEW!

4 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 5

New eBooks

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   5 3/26/2020   5:18:47 PM



Audio 
Downloads
Identify our audio books! 
In this catalog, look for the 
Audio Book symbol H in 
a title’s product info. With 
over 30 of our titles now 
available as audio down-
loads your family can con-
tinue the Bethlehem Books 
adventure at home or in 
the car. And we have more 
in the works! Stay tuned 
for new audio downloads 
in 2020 and 2021!

NEW AUDIO
DOWNLOADS!

The Drovers 
Road Trilogy

H  Audio, Page 3

 H  Audio, 
Page 13

 H  Audio, 
Page 20

 H  Audio, 
Page 9

 H  Audio, 
Page 7

Downloads
Identify our audio books! 
In this catalog, look for the 

 in 
a title’s product info. With 

loads your family can con-
tinue the Bethlehem Books 

the car. And we have more 

for new audio downloads 

The Drovers 
Road Trilogy

Audio, 
Page 13

, 

Audio, 
Page 9

Audio, 
Page 20

6 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 7

Audio Downloads « Audible & iTunes

B
E

THLEHE
M

AUDIO
BOOKS

COMING 
SOON!

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   6 3/26/2020   5:19:04 PM



"  09-E eBook Edition, 
$5.95

England, 1960s 
Ages 12-up, RL4.3

 ó    16-P 254 pp, Sewn 
Soft cover, $14.95

North Carolina, 1830s 
Ages 12-up, RL5.4

 ó    47-P 228 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $14.95

"  47-E eBook Edition, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), Narrated 

by Karen Savage, 5 hrs 50 mins, 
$19.95

Mexico, 1930s • Ages 14-up, RL7.4

ó    107-H 20 pp, 
5.5" Board Book, $11.95

ó    107-P 20 pp, 
8" Paperback, $12.95

All ages, Read-aloud 3-up

 God the 
Father’s 
Loving Plan
Jean Ann Sharpe 
Illustrated by 
Roseanne Sharpe
Th e narrative of salvation his-
tory comes alive for young 
and old in God the Father’s 
Loving Plan, the second book 
in Teaching the Language of 
the Faith Series. Th is full color 
book, available both as board 

book and as a larger paperback, 
recounts the mysterious initiative 
of the living God as he engages 

with his creation—with 
men and women of 
faith down through the 
ages. Drawing from the 
rich treasure of biblical 
language and doctrinal 
understanding of our 
Faith, and illuminat-

ed by iconographic illustrations, 
the plan of our heavenly Father 
unfolds in seventeen spreads from 
Creation to the promise of the 
Lord’s glorious return.

 The Saving Name 
of God the Son
Jean Ann Sharpe
Th rough the serene beauty of 
word and image, Th e Saving 
Name of God the Son introduces 
the very young to the Christian 
mystery of Jesus 
Christ, Second Divine 
Person of the Trinity. 
Th is full-color book 
focuses on the invo-
cations and titles of 
Christ. Drawing from 
the rich treasure of 
biblical language and doctrinal 
understanding of our Faith, and 
using the luminous art of Fra 
Angelico, the life of our Lord is 
depicted from conception to the 
promise of his fi nal return.

ó  190-H 34 pp, 
5.5" Board Book, $12.95

ó  190-P 34 pp, 
8" Paperback, $13.95

All ages, Read-aloud 3-up

 They Loved to Laugh
by Kathryn Worth
Cover and Title Page 
Illustrated by 
Marguerite de Angeli
Tears and 
laughter 
alternate 
in this 
novel of 
a young 
girl’s 
growth 
to wom-
anhood in the 1830’s. Once 
pampered, and now orphaned, 
Martitia must learn to hold 
her own amidst a large, bois-
terous and primarily male 
Quaker family. Slowly, she 
begins to bloom, earning their 
respect—as well as gaining the 
desire of her own heart.

The Strange Intruder
by Arthur Catherall
What begins as a quiet day of 
fi shing on the rocky island of 
Mykines in 
the Faroes 
Islands ends 
in a tumult of 
suspense and 
terror. A force 
ten gale; a 
damaged ship 
in danger of 
smashing up on the rocks of the 
island most of the crew call home; 
a handful of women, old men, and 
one 16-year-old boy, to rescue the 
desperately helpless men. Th en, 
when it seems impossible for 
things to get any worse—they do!

 The Rose Round
Meriol Trevor
Visiting his lively and beau-
tiful sister for the holidays, 
thirteen-year-old Matt is 
drawn into the tension-fi lled 
relationships pervading the 
sad old mansion, Woodhall, 
where Caro works as cook. 

When 
spoiled 
young 
Alix puts 
her fore-
bearing, 
crippled 
uncle’s 
life into 

serious danger, a dramatic 
culmination to the years of 
discord fi nally occurs—with 
Matt and Caro right in the 
middle!

My Heart 
Lies South
The Story of 
My Mexican 
Marriage
Elizabeth 
Borton de 
Treviño

When a thoroughly- modern 
American lady journalist of the 
1930’s becomes a Mexican señora 
in old-fashioned Monterrey, any-
thing might happen! In this auto-
biographical account, Elizabeth de 
Treviño fi nds herself—sometimes 
hilariously—coping with servants, 
daily food allowances, bargaining 
and dramatic Latin emotions. An 
unforgettable picture of faith and 
love, displayed against the back-
drop of a lively, but benevolent, 
collision of cultures.

 ó    81-P 151 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $12.95

"  81-E eBook Edition, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), 

Narrated by John Lee, 
3 hrs 30 mins, $14.95

Faroe Islands, 1950s 
Ages 10-up, RL6.0

Loving Plan

of the living God as he engages 
with his creation—with 
men and women of 
faith down through the 
ages. Drawing from the 
rich treasure of biblical 
language and doctrinal 
understanding of our 
Faith, and illuminat-

ed by iconographic illustrations, 

the very young to the Christian 

Christ, Second Divine 
Person of the Trinity. 

Christ. Drawing from 

biblical language and doctrinal 

6 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 7

Teaching the Language of the Faith Series
Available in two sizes!

5.5" Board book 
8" Paperback

SPECIAL INTEREST PRE-TEEN AND UP

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   7 3/26/2020   5:19:06 PM



Archimedes 
and the Door 
of Science
Jeanne Bendick
Illustrated by 
the Author
Jeanne Bendick, 
through text and 
pictures, admi-
rably succeeds in 
bringing to life 
the ancient Greek 
mathematician 
who enriched 
mathematics and 
all branches of 
science. Against 
the backdrop of 
Archimedes’ life 

and culture, the author discusses the man’s 
work, his discoveries and the knowledge 
later based upon it. Th e simple, oft en hu-
morous, illustrations and diagrams greatly 
enhance the text.

ó  12-P 135 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  12-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Greece, 200 B.C.
Ages 10-up, RL5
Core Knowledge, 
Accelerated 
Reader

 Hittite Warrior
Joanne 
Williamson
Judea has always 
been the cross-
roads and battle-
fi eld of contend-
ing nations. It is 
no less so in this 
biblical time of 
the Judges. Uriah 
Tarhund’s Hittite 
home is destroyed 
by invading 
Greeks. His dying 
father tells him to 
go south to seek a 
Canaanite named 
Sisera. “He will 

help you. For my sake. . . .” When the 
Canaanites are defeated, the young Hittite 
has the opportunity to come to peace with 
himself, the Hebrew people and their God.

“Thank you for the wonderful books 

and excellent sales you run! We are 

very pleased with the things we have 

ordered from you.” — PAULINE

“I have just fi nished reading Archimedes and loved all that I learned about 

this remarkable ancient Greek, mathematician and scientist.”

— A.J., 10-YEAR-OLD HOMESCHOOLER

ó  35-P 237 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  35-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Judea, 1200 B.C.
Ages 10-up, RL5.4
Core Knowledge, 
Accelerated 
Reader

 Herodotus 
and the 
Road to 
History
Jeanne 
Bendick
Illustrated by 
the Author
Th is book 
gives a lively, 
fi rst-person 
account of the 
investigative 
journeys of 
Herodotus as 
he takes ship 
from Greece 
and voyages to 

the limits of his own ancient world. His 
persistence, in the self-appointed task 
of recording his discoveries as “histo-
ries”, means that today we can still fol-
low him on his expeditions of inquiry.

  Victory on 
the Walls
A Story of 
Nehemiah
Frieda Clark 
Hyman
Th irteen-
year-old Bani, 
though born 
in Jerusalem, 
has lived from 
infancy with 
his uncle, 
Nehemiah, in 
beautiful Susa. 
Now, his uncle 
wants to leave 
his position 
of high honor 

as Cupbearer to the King to return to 
Jerusalem, a city in ruins and beset by 
every kind of trouble! Bani himself is 
given an unexpected part to play, the 
outcome of which will forever change 
his life.

 God King
A Story in the 
Days of King 
Hezekiah
Joanne 
Williamson
It is 701 B.C—rule 
of the Kushite dy-
nasty in ancient 
Egypt. Prince 
Taharka, a minor 
royal son, succeeds 
unexpectedly to 
the throne of a “di-
vine” rulership. It’s 
not long, however, 
before a treach-
erous plot pushes 

him into sudden exile and into the hands of 
Amos, an emissary of King Hezekiah seek-
ing help against the Assyrians. When his 
true identity is uncovered, he must choose 
with whom he will fi ght—the mighty 
Assyrian, promising alliance, or Hezekiah, 
the Jew who trusts in Yahweh.

ó  99-P 78 pp,
Quality Soft cover, 
$13.95

"  99-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Greece, 460 B.C.
Ages 10-up, RL7.4

ó   64-P 206 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  64-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Egypt/Judea, 
700 B.C.
Ages 10-up, RL4.3

ó  80-P 182 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  80-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Judea, 445 B.C.
Ages 10-up, RL5.3
Core Knowledge

8 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 9

Living History Timeline 1200 B.C. – 200 B.C.

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   8 3/26/2020   5:19:08 PM



 Beyond the Desert Gate
Mary Ray
In the midst of a Jewish revolt against 
Roman occupation, the peaceful 
merchant Apollodorus takes a risk 
in rescuing a 
man whom a 
Roman patrol 
has left  to die 
in the desert. 
When tragedy 
strikes, Philo, 
Apollodorus’ 
youngest son, 
is befriend-
ed by Xenos, 
the man saved 
from the des-
ert, who has 
lost his mem-
ory. Together 
they try to fi nd 
their identi-
ty—one from the past, the other for the 
future. Sequel to Th e Ides of April.

 The Ides 
of April
Mary Ray
Hylas is a young 
Greek slave in 
the household of 
Caius Pomponius, 
a Roman Senator 
involved in politi-
cal schemes. When 
the senator is 
found mysterious-
ly murdered, the 
household slaves 
(including Hylas 
and his mother) 
fall under suspi-
cion. Hylas escapes 
capture long enough to enlist the aid of a 
young tribune, Camillus Rufus. Th e des-
perate attempt to unravel the threads of 
the political intrigue carries Camillus into 
the very presence of Nero and brings Hylas 
into contact with the new secret sect of 
Christians. Prequel to Beyond the Desert 
Gate.

Galen and the 
Gateway to Medicine
Jeanne Bendick 
Illustrated by the Author
We know about 
Hippocrates, but 
we owe nearly as 
much to Galen, 
a physician born 
in 129 A.D. at 
the height of the 
Roman Empire. 
Galen’s acute diag-
noses of patients, 
botanical wisdom, 
and studies of 
physiology were re-
corded in numer-
ous books, handed 
down through the 
Middle Ages and 
Renaissance. Not 
least, Galen passed 
on the medical 
tradition of respect 
for life.

Spring Tide
Mary Ray
A brief skirmish 
against the ma-
rauding Deisi tribe 
leads to a more 
dangerous strug-
gle as two friends, 
Julius and Con, 
meet and befriend 
Brychan, a young 
Christian priest. 
When Brychan is 
captured and im-
prisoned, the boys, 
torn between obe-
dience to paren-
tal orders and the demands of friendship, 
resolve to help him escape. Aided by Aaron 
the Hebrew, a Roman soldier who has se-
cretly converted to Christianity, they set 
out to rescue Brychan—but with unexpect-
edly grave consequences.

Beowulf 
the Warrior
Ian Serraillier
Illustrated by 
Severin
Ian Serraillier re-
tells in rhythmic 
verse the story of 
the hero Beowulf 
and his three mem-
orable exploits—
fi rst, his rescuing 
of Hrothgar the 
Dane from the rav-
ages of monstrous 
Grendel; next, 
his victory over 
Grendel’s strange 
and horrible moth-
er; and fi nally, in 
Beowulf ’s old age, 
his saving of his 
own people, the Geats, from the horrors of 
a dragon—at the cost of his life.

“Beowulf the Warrior is a gem, both in 

itself and as an introduction to the 

epic that inspired it.” 

—THERESA FAGAN

ó  40-P 165 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$13.95

"  40-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Rome, 60 A.D. 
 Ages 14-up, RL7

ó  66-P 124 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  66-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Science,  
Rome, 129
Ages 10-up, RL8 
Core Knowledge, 
Accelerated 
Reader   

ó  111-P 200 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  111-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

England, 312 A.D. 
Ages 14-up, RL4.8

ó  03-P 48 pp, Sewn 
Soft cover, $10.95

"  03-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by John Lee, 1 hr, 
$6.95

Denmark, 500s 
Ages 9-up, RL7.3 
Core Knowledge, 
Accelerated 
Reader

ó  50-P 167 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$13.95

"  50-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Palestine, 70 A.D. 
Ages 14-up, RL5.5

merchant Apollodorus takes a risk 

8 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 9

Living History Timeline 60 A.D. – 500 A.D.

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   9 3/26/2020   5:19:11 PM



“A wholly appealing young novel of knights and chivalry and a mixed up 
inheritance puts all the romantic elements of Richard I’s England into its 
colorful tale . . .With battles, fair ladies, crotchety lords, this is panoply for 
the Crusade era and good reading for the early teens too.”

 —  KIRKUS REVIEW FOR 
RED FALCONS OF TRÉMOINE

 Augustine 
Came to Kent
Barbara Willard
Illustrated by Mary 
Beth Owens
Pope Gregory com-
missions and sends 
a select number 
of his monks, led 
by Fr. Augustine, 
to re-evangelize 
England. Young 
Wolf, born in that 
land but raised in 
Rome, accompanies 
his father, Wolfstan, 
who goes as a guide 
and interpreter. 

Th ough the King of Kent’s wife is a Christian, 
the missionaries do not know whether they 
will be welcomed, tolerated or martyred.

Son of 
Charlemagne
Barbara Willard
Illustrated by 
Emil Weiss
King Charles of 
the Franks crosses 
the Alps with his 
family and court 
to meet with Pope 
Hadrian. On the 
journey he tells 
his young son Carl 
that in Rome he 
will name Carl 
his heir. But the 
King already has 
an heir, Pepin the 

Hunchback, mockingly called Gobbo. Was 
he to be dispossessed? Yet Carl sees that 
Charlemagne is determined to do what he 
feels is best to serve God and Europe.

ó  21-P 179 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  21-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Britain, 597
Ages 10-up, RL5
Core Knowledge

ó  30-P 183 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  30-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

France, 780s
Ages 10-up, RL5.6 
Core Knowledge

Beorn 
the Proud
Madeleine 
Polland
Illustrated by 
Joan Coppa 
Drennen
“Amid the 
battles and 
shipwrecks and 
deeds of bravery 
and treachery, 
twelve-year-old 
Beorn learns 
Christian hu-
mility from his 
young captive, 
Ness, the daughter of an Irish chieft ain. 
Youngsters will enjoy the adventure, 
while their parents appreciate the real-
ism.” — Robert T. Reilly, author of Red 
Hugh, Prince of Donegal.

The Story 
of Rolf and 
the Viking 
Bow
Allen French
Rolf, son of 
Hiarandi the 
Unlucky, is a 
character who 
exemplifi es the 
eff ect of Christ’s 
teachings upon 
the Icelandic peo-
ple during their 
heroic age. An act 
of mercy turns 
against Hiarandi 
and his house-
hold, leading to 
death and unde-
served outlawry. 
Rolf ’s response to this injustice creates 
a suspenseful, thought-provoking tale 
diffi  cult to put down.

ó  08-P 185 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$14.95

Ireland/
Denmark, 800s
Ages 10-up, RL5.1
Core Knowledge

ó  01-P 244 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  01-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by John Lee, 
5 hrs 49 mins, 
$19.95

Iceland, 1000
Ages 10-up, RL4.7

 Red Falcons 
of Trémoine
Hendry Peart
Illustrated by 
Maurice Brevannes
Only Abbot 
Michael knows the 
story and family 
line of 15-year-
old orphan, Leo, 
raised in the abbey. 
But when the heir 
to the house of 
Wardlock is killed 
in the Crusades, 
Leo is told of his 
parentage and the 
confl ict surround-
ing his place in the 
world. Vividly set 
in the deeply pious 
and violently turbu-

lent twelft h-century England, this authentic 
and stirring tale shows a boy who—to claim 
his heritage—must fi rst see it transformed 
by the power of love and forgiveness. 

 If All the 
Swords In 
England
Barbara Willard
Illustrated by 
Robert M. Sax
Young Simon, 
recently and tragi-
cally orphaned, be-
comes a scribe in 
the following of the 
exiled Archbishop 
of Canterbury, 
Th omas Becket. 
Th e uncertainty 
of the tumultuous 
years leading to the 
infamous cathedral 

slaying is heightened by Simon’s separation 
from his twin Edmund, who is in the ser-
vice of King Henry II.

ó  94-P 239 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  94-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by John Lee, 4 hrs 
59 mins, $19.95

England, 1100s
Ages 10-up, RL5.8
Core Knowledge, 
Accelerated 
Reader

ó  45-P 181 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  45-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

England, 
1164-1170
Ages 10-up, RL5.9
Core Knowledge

10 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 11

Living History Timeline 597A.D. – 1170 A.D.

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   10 3/26/2020   5:19:12 PM



The Lost Baron
Allen French
Illustrated by Andrew Wyeth
Martin, son of Sir Anselm of the 

Hollow, risks 
his life in more 
ways than one 
in this fast-
paced story of 
Cornwall in 
the year 1200. 
When Baron 
Eric mysteri-
ously disap-
pears, Martin 
fi nds himself 
drawn into the 
castle’s trou-
bles as he and 
the Baron’s 
young daugh-
ter, Rosamund, 
seek to un-
cover its dark 
secret.

 The Mystery of 
the Periodic Table
Benjamin D. Wiker
Illustrated by Jeanne 
Bendick and Ted 
Schluenderfritz
Benjamin Wiker leads 
the reader on a delightful 
and absorbing journey 
through the ages, on the 
trail of the elements of 
the Periodic Table as we 
know them today. He 
introduces the young 
reader to people like Von 
Helmont, Boyle, Stahl, 
Priestly, Cavendish, 
Lavoisier, and many 
others, all incredibly di-
verse in personality and 
approach, who have laid the groundwork for a 
search that is still unfolding to this day.

ó  49-P 297 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$16.95

"  49-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by John Lee, 7 hrs 
8 mins, $19.95

England, 1200
Ages 10-up, RL4.4

ó  62-P 161 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  62-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Ch 1-9: Ages 10-
up; Ch 10-18: 
Ages 12-up, RL9
Core Knowledge, 
Accelerated 
Reader, Science

 The Red Keep | Allen French
Illustrated by Andrew Wyeth
Cover art by N.C. Wyeth
In the country of Burgundy, the Sauval 
brothers have 
begun to ter-
rorize the sur-
rounding lands 
in an attempt to 
bring the area 
under their 
control. Th ey 
raid the Red 
Keep only to 
be thwarted by 
Sir Roger and 
young Conan. 
Now they plot 
anew to steal 
the Keep from 
its rightful 
owner, Lady 
Anne. She, with 
Conan and her 
loyal followers, 
sets out to bring 
justice upon the evil brothers.  Big John’s Secret

Eleanore M. Jewett
Illustrated by Frederick T. Chapman
Mystery surrounds the young peasant 
boy known as Big John. His life is one 

day changed 
when a 
knight says, 
in passing, 
“You remind 
me of some-
one—some-
one I once 
knew and 
loved.” In the 
next years 
John’s unusu-
al size and 
strength and 
the knowl-
edge he has 
gained of 
letters and 
of the art of 

healing earn him a place as page to 
an earl organizing the 5th Crusade. 
In the Holy Land, John searches for a 
father he hopes is living still.

ó  29-P 370 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$17.95

"  29-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by John Lee, 8 hrs 
19 mins, $19.95

Burgundy, 1165
Ages 10-up, RL4.7
Adventure Library

ó  78-P 203 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  78-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

England/
Holy Land, 1218
Ages 10-up, RL5.1 
Core Knowledge

The Hidden 
Treasure of 
Glaston
Eleanore 
M. Jewett
Illustrated by 
Frederick T. 
Chapman
Amidst great 
mystery, 
Hugh is left  
in the care of 
Glastonbury 
Abbey by his 
father who 
must fl ee 
England too 
swift ly to be 
burdened by a 
crippled son. 
Hugh and his 
friend Dickon, 
and their strange friend, the mad 
Bleheris, uncover a treasure trove and 
with it a deeper mystery of the sort that 
could only occur in Glastonbury.

Door to the North
A Saga of 14th 
Century America
Elizabeth Coatsworth
Illustrated by 
Frederick T. Chapman
In a desperate bid to 
redeem his family’s hon-
or, young Olav joins an 
expedition to Greenland 
sent out by King Magnus, 
ruler of Christian 
Scandinavia. Instigated 
by dark rumors of pagan 
worship and the myste-
rious disappearance of 
an entire settlement, the journey carries Olav and 
his forty companions far beyond Greenland into 
danger, unexpected experiences and a surprising 
fi nale. Historical fi ction at its best!

ó  44-P 340 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  44-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by John Lee, 7 hrs 
51 mins, $19.95

England, 1171
Ages 10-up, RL6.5
Core Knowledge, 
Accelerated 
Reader

ó  149-P 256 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  149-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

N. America, 1360s
Ages 11-up, RL5.7

boy known as Big John. His life is one 

10 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 11

Living History Timeline 1165 A.D. – 1370 A.D.

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   11 3/26/2020   5:19:14 PM



 Red Hugh, 
Prince of 
Donegal
Robert T. 
Reilly
“Red Hugh 
was a true-life 
champion for 
Irish liberty 
from Queen 
Elizabeth’s con-
stricting reign. 
Hugh’s capture, 
imprison-
ment, and es-
cape from the 
Dublin Castle; 
his triumph 
over a blizzard 
and frostbite; 
his dramatic 
rescue of his 

family’s castle; his confl ict with the evil 
Captain Leeds; and his inexhaustible 
love for Ireland make this a wonderful 
read-aloud book for the entire  fami-
ly.” — Th e Book Peddler (Kris & Judy 
Wilcox)

ó  22-P 202 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  22-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by John Lee, 
4 hrs 29 mins, 
$14.95

Ireland, 1580s
Ages 10-up, RL6.1
Core Knowledge

Madeleine Takes Command
Ethel C. Brill
Illustrated by Bruce Adams
Madeleine’s story is based on a true 

account of co-
lonial French 
Canada. 
Harassed by 
Iroquois, the 
Verchère’s fam-
ily’s fort must 
keep a con-
tinual guard. 
Fourteen-year-
old Madeleine 
is left  alone 
with two 
younger broth-
ers and few 
others when 
the Indians 
attack. With 
the stalwart 
support of her 
brothers and 

an old retainer, Madeleine exercises 
youthful and courageous leadership.

 The Hedge 
School
Gloria Whelan
It is perilous to 
be a Catholic in 
the Ireland of 
1735, and almost 
more than can be 
borne for fi ft een-
year-old Padraic 
Fitzbrian. Nearly 
100 years before, 
Lord Protector 
Cromwell of 
England had put 
down the Irish re-
bellion—confi scat-
ing lands, killing 
priests, outlawing 
the Mass and pro-
hibiting education 

of any kind for Irish Catholics. Padraic 
and his two friends, Liam and Rose, are in 
their last year as scholars in the forbidden 
and risky “all-weathers” classroom under 
the hedgerow. Harmless adventures mount 
into dangerous trouble as the three young 
people strive, in each new diffi  culty, to take 
hold of the faith and patience that brings 
freedom amidst the worst tyranny.

 Presenting Miss Jane Austen
May Lamberton Becker
Illustrated by Edward Price

Th is outstand-
ing biography of a 
well-beloved novel-
ist catches the spirit 
of Jane Austen her-
self. Enlivening her 
narrative with many 
quotations from 
Jane Austen’s own 
correspondence, 
May Lamberton 
Becker introduc-
es us to the author 
and to the 18th and 
early 19th century 
world Miss Austen 
lived in: her family, 
her friends, and her 
many keen interests.

ó  17-P 202 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  17-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by Alison Bernhoft , 
4 hrs 7 mins, 
$14.95

Canada, 1692
Ages 10-up, RL6

ó  168-P 184 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  168-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by John Lee, 
4 hrs 31 mins, 
$14.95

Ireland, 1730s 
Ages 12-up, RL5

ó  87-P 179 pp, 
Quality Soft cover 
(only on Amazon), 
$13.95

"  87-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

England, 
1775-1817
Ages 12-up, RL8.7

Nacar, the 
White Deer
A Story of Old 
Mexico
Elizabeth 
Borton de 
Treviño
A deep friend-
ship springs up 
between a boy 
and an ailing 
albino deer 
sent from the 
Philippines as a 
gift  to the King 
of Spain. It is 
Lalo’s task to 

nurture the sick deer back to health in 
the mountains of Mexico so that he will 
be well enough for the sea voyage to 
Spain. Th e months that the deer spends 
with Lalo and his goats are full both of 
dangers faced in a wild landscape and 
of charming incidents found in a peo-
ple brimming with life and faith.

ó  79-P 125 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$10.95

Mexico, 1630 
Ages 9-up, RL7.1 
Core Knowledge

Illustrated by Edward Price

Madeleine’s story is based on a true 

12 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 13

Living History Timeline 1580 A.D. – 1780 A.D.

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   12 3/26/2020   5:19:17 PM



 Fear in 
the Forest
Cateau de 
Leeuw
Illustrated 
by Leonard 
Vosburgh
Th ere is only 
one way to make 
Ohio territo-
ry safe for the 
settlers, and that 
is to defeat the 
Indians. In the 
early 1790’s fear 
runs rampant, 
haunting twelve-
year-old Daniel, 

who has lost his father in an Indian raid. 
Th en Major General “Mad Anthony” 
Wayne institutes a series of forts, and 
Daniel takes his courage in hand and gets 
work with a pack-horse brigade supply-
ing them. Still plagued by dread, what 
will it take to overcome the deep-seated 
fearfulness inside him?

Jamberoo 
Road
Eleanor Spence
Missabella is 
determined to 
provide for the 
future of her or-
phans accord-
ing to each one’s 
character. Not 
an easy task, 
with such a var-
ied, ragtag, yet 
lovable set of 
personalities and 

backgrounds as they represent. But what 
will satisfy clever, independent Cassie, 
who has ambitions to be a writer? Th e 
“Jamberoo Road” leads her inland, to the 
discomforts and enticements of being 
governess in a wealthy colonial family. 
Th ere restless Luke, likewise employed 
by the family as a stable boy, will create 
his own troubles. Sequel to Th e Switherby 
Pilgrims.

 The Reb and the Redcoats
Constance Savery
In an interesting turnabout, the 
Revolutionary War is seen through 
the eyes of a British family to whom 
an American prisoner of war has been 
entrusted. 
Technically the 
young prison-
er is in Uncle 
Lawrence’s cus-
tody, but the 
children soon 
forge a forbid-
den friendship 
with him aft er he 
nearly dies in an 
attempted escape. 
He becomes the 
Reb and they, 
his Redcoats. 
Constance Savery 
deft ly weaves 
themes of trust 
and forgiveness 
into an interest-
ing plot with like-
able characters.

 The Switherby Pilgrims
A Tale of the Australian Bush
Eleanor Spence
Miss Arabella 
Braithewaite 
of Switherby 
knows there 
is no future in 
England for her 
ten orphans—a 
remarkable mix 
of genteel and 
working class 
children. Th us, 
one day, the 
townsfolk gath-
er to watch as a 
line of depart-
ing “pilgrims,” 
led by the fearless “Missabella,” set off  to 
Australia to take up a land grant. On a 
new continent, aft er a daunting voyage, 
the challenges really begin. Prequel to 
Jamberoo Road.

ó  39-P 203 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  39-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by Karen Savage, 
5 hrs 6 mins, 
$14.95

England, 1780s 
Ages 10-up, RL6.2 
Core Knowledge

ó  83-P 195 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$13.95

Australia, 1820s 
Ages 10-up, RL7.6

ó  135-P 124 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  135-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

America, 1790s 
Ages 9-up, RL5.4

ó  96-P 183 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$12.95

Australia, 1830 
Ages 12-up, RL7.3

Judith 
Lankester
Marjorie Hill Allee
Illustrated by 
Hattie Longstreet 
Price 
Judith Lankester, 15 
years old, has had 
to leave the south-
ern plantation of 
her grandmother 
to re-settle with her 
mother and sisters 
in Indiana—in the 
plain-living Quaker 
lifestyle of her 
mother’s parents. 
Judith passionately misses the southern 
elegance. But here, in this kindly crucible, 
Judith must come to terms with herself and 
with her family’s Quaker faith and convic-
tions. A warm, believable tale about the 
meaning of freedom and its responsibility.

 The Ranch of the Golden Flowers
Constance Lindsay Skinner
Kansas ingenuity and determination meets 
Spanish grace and benevolence in this sto-
ry of Old California in the years just before 
the Gold Rush of 1849. Th e wagon which 
has carried sixteen-year-old Lank and his 
younger sister Tess 
across the long miles 
from home, falls to 
pieces on the edge of 
La Hacienda de las 
Flores de Oro—Th e 
Ranch of Golden 
Flowers. Taken in 
by the generous de 
Soto family, and be-
friended by Munita 
and her brother 
Ernesto, the recent-
ly orphaned young 
people desire to fi nd 
a way to repay their 
kind hosts. How 
they succeed in help-
ing to prepare the gracious, but ill-equipped 
de Sotos for the great changes ahead is en-
gagingly played out against the colorful back-
ground of Old Californian life at its height. 

ó  130-P 202 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$16.95

"  130-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Indiana, 1840s 
Ages 11-up, RL5.7

ó  126-P 136 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  126-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

America, 1840s 
Ages 11-up, RL5.7

an American prisoner of war has been 

has carried sixteen-year-old Lank and his 

12 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 13

Living History Timeline 1780 A.D. – 1840 A.D.

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   13 3/26/2020   5:19:19 PM



The Flight 
into Spring
Bianca Bradbury
Opposites: Sally Day Hammond is vi-
vacious, tiny, coddled and Southern; 
Charles Horne is silent, tall, unbend-
ing and Northern. Th e American 

Civil War has 
just ended. 
And a mar-
riage is to 
be made be-
tween these 
two? When 
Charles 
brings Sally 
Day back to 
live with his 
strict New 
England 
family, little 
wonder that 
tensions rise 
to the break-
ing point. But 

Sally Day has mettle; in the desper-
ate honesty of this young couple’s 
confl ict, both young hearts may yet 
stretch and truly meld.

In a setting of historical depth, 
skilled novelist Bianca Bradbury 
brings all the resources of a heart-
searching realism to the predica-
ments of young married love.

 Year of the Black Pony | Walt Morey
Twelve-year-old Chris’s family has joined nu-
merous other pio-
neers striving to make 
a go of homestead-
ing in Oregon high 
desert. Th e venture 
has been disastrous 
from the start. Chris 
eases his own mis-
ery by stealing time 
away from work to 
watch a neighbor’s 
scarcely broken black 
pony, only to get into 
more trouble. When 
it seems that circum-
stances could not get 
worse, Chris’s dad gets 
drunk and is killed 
in an accident. Not 
willing to give up, Ma 
stubbornly—and cre-
atively—seeks a way 
for the family to stay 
on the high desert.

 That Girl of Pierre’s
Robert Davis
Illustrated by Lloyd Lózes Goff 

Danielle is de-
termined to 
reclaim a life 
for her family’s 
vineyard in the 
wreck of France 
aft er World War 
II. In combat-
ting the injustice 
of greedy neigh-
bors, she not 
only fi nds new 
strength in her-
self, but unex-
pectedly opens a 
way for others to 
choose hope and 

forgiveness as the surest path through 
the devastating aft ereff ects of war.

 Old Sam, Dakota Trotter
Don Alonzo Taylor
Illustrated by Lorence Bjorklund
Old Sam, a thor-
oughbred trotter 
on his way to 
championship, is 
left  on the Scott 
family farm aft er 
a crippling ac-
cident. Instead 
of dying, Old 
Sam astonishes 
everyone by sur-
viving and going 
on to show he 
has a few tricks 
left . A fi rm al-
liance soon de-
velops between 
the plucky horse 
and the equally 
resourceful sons 
of the family, 
Johnny and Lee 
Scott. Prequel to 
Old Sam and the Horse Th ieves.

 Old Sam and 
the Horse 
Thieves
Don Alonzo Taylor
Illustrated by 
Lorence Bjorklund
In this sequel to 
Old Sam: Dakota 
Trotter, Old Sam 
goes missing. 
Johnny fi gures that 
any thief who dares 
to steal that horse 
will soon be sorry. 
Johnny and Lee rap-
idly fi nd Sam’s track 
and set up a clever 
network of commu-
nications. Old Sam 
doesn’t let the Scott 
boys down—though 
Johnny encoun-

ters sobering moments in pursuit of justice, 
refl ecting the roughness of that era remem-
bered from the author’s own life.

ó  105-P 153 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  105-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by Joel Clarkson, 
3 hrs 21 mins, 
$14.95

Dakota Territory, 
1880s
Ages 10-up, RL4.4

ó  169-P 134 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  169-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by Joel Clarkson, 
2 hrs 54 mins, 
$6.95

Dakota Territory, 
1880s
Ages 11-up, RL5

 ó   85-P 184 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$11.95

New England, 
1860s
Ages 14-up, RL5.1 ó   88-P 171 pp, 

Quality Soft cover, 
$12.95

"  88-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by Albert Hensley, 
3 hrs 33 mins, 
$14.95

Oregon, 
Early 1900s
Ages 10-up, RL3.6 
Core Knowledge, 
Accelerated 
Reader

ó   93-P 179 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$11.95

France, 1940s 
Ages 12-up, RL6.1 
Core Knowledge

Illustrated by Lloyd Lózes Goff 

14 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 15

Living History Timeline 1860 A.D. – 1940 A.D.

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   14 3/26/2020   5:19:22 PM



Enemy Brothers
Constance Savery
British airman Dym Ingleford brings 
home an escaped German prisoner whom 

he’s convinced 
is his brother 
Anthony, kid-
napped years 
before. But Tony, 
raised in the 
Nazi ideology, 
refuses to ac-
knowledge any 
such possibility. 
As Tony keeps 
attempting to 
escape, his stub-
born anger is 
whittled away by 
the patient kind-
ness he fi nds at 
the White Priory. 
Th en, just as he 
is resigning him-
self to stay with 
this English fam-

ily, a new chance suddenly opens for him 
to return home—to Germany! 

On the Edge 
of the Fjord
Alta Halverson 
Seymour
Illustrated by 
Harold Minton
In Valcos, a 
sleepy Norwegian 
fi shing village, 
Nazi offi  cers 
take over the 
Engeland home, 
intending to 
secure Captain 
Engeland’s infl u-
ential help. Petra, 
fourteen, deter-
mines to warn 

her absent father of the trap awaiting 
him. She, her impetuous brother Martin 
and numerous other Norwegians young 
and old take part in daring schemes right 
under the noses of the occupying forces. 
Published before WW II was at an end. 

“. . . Narrated by a classmate, this is a 

funny and original book with which 

children will happily identify and 

over which parents will smile . . .”

—  KIRKUS REVIEW FOR
GOOD OLD ARCHIBALD

“Thank you so much 

for providing the world 

with beautiful literature!”

— MAUREEN

The Winged Watchman
Hilda van Stockum
Illustrated by 
the Author
Every element of 
occupied Holland 
is united in this 
story of courage 
and hope: a hid-
den Jewish child, 
an “underdiver,” a 
downed RAF pi-
lot, and an under-
ground hero. Th e 
Verhagen family, 
who live in an old 
windmill, are a 
memorable set of 
individuals whose 
lives plainly 
demonstrate the 
resilience of those 
who suff er but 
do not lose faith. 
Bestselling title!

 The Small War of Sergeant 
Donkey
Maureen Daly 
Illustrated by 
Wesley Dennis
Twelve-year-old 
Chico Filippo 
can’t stay away 
from the newly 
set up American 
Remount Depot. 
Here, in the last 
months of World 
War II in Italy, 
one of the han-
dlers introduces 
Chico to a small 
courageous an-
imal the boy names Sergeant Donkey. 
Drawn into friendship and then into 
unexpected danger, Chico must demon-
strate his own simple courage.

ó   07-P 191 pp, 
Sewn Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  07-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by John Lee, 
4 hrs 10 mins, 
$14.95

Holland, 1940s 
Ages 10-up, RL4.9 
Accelerated 
Reader

ó   46-P 287 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  46-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by Paul L. Coff ey, 
7 hrs 56 mins, 
$19.95

England, WWII 
Ages 10-up, RL4.9

ó   132-P 244 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  132-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Norway, WWII 
Ages 12-up, RL5.6

 ó   43-P 87 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$11.95

Italy, 1940s 
Ages 9-up, RL6.8 
Core Knowledge

Good Old 
Archibald
Ethelyn M. 
Parkinson
Illustrated by 
Mary Stevens
Good old 
Ralph Jackson, 
star baseball 
player of the 
Brookfi eld 
Bumblebees, 
has gone—just 
four weeks be-
fore the game! 
Yet Trent and 
his buddies 
get no sympa-
thy from the girls. New boy Archibald 
Brewster, in suit and tie, chauf-
feur-driven to school, is HARDLY the 
answer. Yet they can’t get rid of him—
and the boys discover that things are 
not always what they seem. Makes a 
great family read-aloud.

ó  125-P 147 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  125-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

America, 1950s 
Ages 9-up, RL3.3

 The Small War of Sergeant 

14 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 15

Living History Timeline 1940A.D. – 1950 A.D.

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   15 3/26/2020   5:19:24 PM



© Bethlehem Books 2016

Historical Insights
by Daria Sockey

The Lion of Poland: The Story of Paderewski (by Ruth and Paul Hume)
Poland ceased to exist as an independent nation in 1795, having been absorbed by 

aggressive neighbors Russia, Germany, and Austria. The next 100+ years saw a series of doomed 

uprisings by groups of patriotic Poles, each followed up by the conqueror’s attempts to obliterate 

Polish identity. While Poles who took up arms did not succeed, neither did conquerors who tried 

to extinguish Polish language and culture. On the “culture war” front, Poles were clearly the 

victors. They even had an underground national anthem ready for the day when it could become 

official. Its first line sums up their indomitable spirit: “Poland has not yet died, as long as we still 

live.”

Ignace Paderewski didn’t grow up consciously preparing himself to negotiate Poland’s 

national rebirth and become its prime minister. But strangely enough, everything he did 

contributed to exactly that:

 Just growing up in Poland of the 1860s required Paderewski to be good at languages: 

schools and civic institutions were all conducted in Russian or German. This facility 

made it easier for him to eventually learn French (the language of diplomacy in those 

days) and later, English, where fluency would be vital to his efforts to explain Poland’s 

plight to the American public.
 His musical studies and career earned him the celebrity that made him the late 19th 

century equivalent of Elvis Presley: people flocked to his concerts, female fans swooned. 

Then as now, the American public was fascinated by everything celebrities do and say. 

Thus, when Paderewski began speaking about Poland’s needs as he toured the country, 

he had a ready-made, sympathetic audience. No mere political activist from Poland, 

however earnest, could have gotten such a hearing, much less the response that 

Paderewski did. And he used his “rock star” status to open doors to the halls of power—

right up to the White House itself. 
 With fame also came wealth, enough to enable him to maintain residences outside of 

Poland where he could entertain influential guests, and advocate for Poland’s freedom,

without fear of reprisal from Russia, Germany or Austria. With wealth also came the ability to fulfill his childhood dream of building the 

monument to the battle of Grünwald. His electrifying “Polish Phoenix” speech at its 

dedication formally launched his second career, at the age of 50, as a spokesman for the 

Polish people and eventually, a statesman.All in all, one wonders whether the amazing career of Ignace Paderewski inspired a future 

champion of Polish freedom—Karol Wojtyla. The parallels are interesting: Karol Wojtyla was a 

gifted young actor who years later realizes that his magnetic personality and gift for oratory 

could inspire his people to a (non-violent) uprising, and that his celebrity status combined with 

Charles Carroll 
and the American 
Revolution
Milton Lomask
Illustrated by Jo Polseno 
Catholic Charles Carroll is not 
only a signer of the Declaration 
of Independence but also a 
key player in the founding of 
the United States of America. 
Maryland’s own laws prohib-
it Catholics from public life or 
even schooling. But Charles, 
educated overseas by his 
wealthy family, understands the 
fundamental principles of free-
dom. In 1769, when the gover-
nor enacts an oppressive policy 
aff ecting all Marylanders, the 
young planter, writing essays 
under a pen name, forceful-
ly champions the rights of the 
people. Carroll’s service to the 
cause of liberty takes Maryland 
by surprise, winning him—and 
Catholics in general—a new ac-
ceptance and a larger role as the 
Revolution erupts.

Priest, Patriot 
and Leader
The Story of 
Archbishop Carroll
Eva K. Betz 
Illustrated by 
Charles L. Dougherty
Catholics in the brand-new 
United States have gained reli-
gious freedom, but they still face 
prejudice. In appointing Fr. John 
Carroll as America’s fi rst Catholic 
bishop, Rome looks for someone 
who can build a respectful under-
standing between Catholics and 
the nation’s leadership—a delicate 
task that Bishop Carroll achieves, 
meanwhile starting a seminary 
to train priests, as well as oth-
er schools, and caring for his 
fl ock including Native American 
converts. By 1810, Carroll has 
erected four new dioceses for 
the growing Church. Th is book 
provides a fascinating look at the 
decisions faced by the man cho-
sen by God to help the Catholic 
Church in America fl ourish. 

 Mathew Carey
Pamphleteer for Freedom
Jane F. Hindman 
Illustrated by W. N. Wilson
At age 17 Mathew Carey, ap-
prentice printer and a Catholic 
in the intolerant Ireland of 
1775, publishes an infl aming 
pamphlet: Th e Urgent Necessity 
of the Repeal of the Penal Code 
against Roman Catholics. 
Escaping to France, he meets 
Benjamin Franklin; later, in 
1784, he fl ees Ireland forever, 
landing in Philadelphia, just 
when the Constitution is under 
debate. Carey prints the dele-
gates’ arguments in his newspa-
per and defends the necessity 
of a strong Constitution. So be-
gins a fruitful—and colorful—
career of printing, publishing 
and bookselling on behalf of 
key issues. A faithful Catholic 
and family man, Carey con-
tributed richly to the founding 
years of the United States.

ó   174-P 175 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $15.95

"  174-E eBook Edition, $7.95

Maryland, 1737-1832
Ages 10-up, RL6.1

ó   175-P 145 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $15.95

"  175-E eBook Edition, $7.95

Maryland, 1735-1815 
Ages 10-up, RL7.1 

ó   176-P 192 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $15.95

"  176-E eBook Edition, $7.95

Ireland/United States, 
1760-1839 
Ages 10-up, RL7.4 

16 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 17

Portraits in Faith and FreedomPortraits in Faith and Freedom
SET 1

Founding Voices for 
Freedom in the U.S.

Revised Editions · Historical Insights by Daria Sockey

Portraits in Faith and Freedom

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   16 3/26/2020   5:19:29 PM



© Bethlehem Books 2016

Historical Insights
by Daria Sockey

The Lion of Poland: The Story of Paderewski (by Ruth and Paul Hume)
Poland ceased to exist as an independent nation in 1795, having been absorbed by 

aggressive neighbors Russia, Germany, and Austria. The next 100+ years saw a series of doomed 

uprisings by groups of patriotic Poles, each followed up by the conqueror’s attempts to obliterate 

Polish identity. While Poles who took up arms did not succeed, neither did conquerors who tried 

to extinguish Polish language and culture. On the “culture war” front, Poles were clearly the 

victors. They even had an underground national anthem ready for the day when it could become 

official. Its first line sums up their indomitable spirit: “Poland has not yet died, as long as we still 

live.”

Ignace Paderewski didn’t grow up consciously preparing himself to negotiate Poland’s 

national rebirth and become its prime minister. But strangely enough, everything he did 

contributed to exactly that:

 Just growing up in Poland of the 1860s required Paderewski to be good at languages: 

schools and civic institutions were all conducted in Russian or German. This facility 

made it easier for him to eventually learn French (the language of diplomacy in those 

days) and later, English, where fluency would be vital to his efforts to explain Poland’s 

plight to the American public.
 His musical studies and career earned him the celebrity that made him the late 19th 

century equivalent of Elvis Presley: people flocked to his concerts, female fans swooned. 

Then as now, the American public was fascinated by everything celebrities do and say. 

Thus, when Paderewski began speaking about Poland’s needs as he toured the country, 

he had a ready-made, sympathetic audience. No mere political activist from Poland, 

however earnest, could have gotten such a hearing, much less the response that 

Paderewski did. And he used his “rock star” status to open doors to the halls of power—

right up to the White House itself. 
 With fame also came wealth, enough to enable him to maintain residences outside of 

Poland where he could entertain influential guests, and advocate for Poland’s freedom,

without fear of reprisal from Russia, Germany or Austria. With wealth also came the ability to fulfill his childhood dream of building the 

monument to the battle of Grünwald. His electrifying “Polish Phoenix” speech at its 

dedication formally launched his second career, at the age of 50, as a spokesman for the 

Polish people and eventually, a statesman.All in all, one wonders whether the amazing career of Ignace Paderewski inspired a future 

champion of Polish freedom—Karol Wojtyla. The parallels are interesting: Karol Wojtyla was a 

gifted young actor who years later realizes that his magnetic personality and gift for oratory 

could inspire his people to a (non-violent) uprising, and that his celebrity status combined with 

PORTRAITS 
IN FAITH 
AND 
FREEDOM 
FEATURES
(Unique to these editions)

»  new MAPS

»  new TIMELINES

»  contemporary 
HISTORICAL 
INSIGHTS 
ESSAYS

 So Young a Queen 
Jadwiga of Poland
Lois Mills
Hungarian Princess Jadwiga 
(Yahd-VEEH-gah) was be-
trothed at age fi ve to Prince 
William of Austria; but soon—
by 1384—Central Europe’s 
balance of power demands 
another destiny. Th us Jadwiga, 
age eleven, is crowned monarch 
in Krakow, swearing “to keep 
and maintain the rights and lib-
erties granted by the righteous 
Christian kings of Poland.” And 
she means to do it. However, 
when Poland’s Council insists 
she marry the pagan Prince 
Jagiello of Lithuania instead of 
William, Jadwiga passionate-
ly resists. Th e intense struggle 
in which this young queen lays 
down her personal hopes and 
gives her life towards a peace-
ful union between Poland and 
Lithuania will have incredible 
and far-reaching consequences.

Cavalry Hero 
Casimir Pulaski
Dorothy Adams
Illustrated by 
Irena Loretowicz 
In Poland, Casimir Pulaski 
learns from his father, a states-
man and landowner, to stand 
for justice; his mother imparts 
to him her deep love for the 
Catholic faith. Both infl u-
ences converge in Casimir’s 
ten-year fi ght for the rights of 
religious and national freedom 
in Poland. Finally, in 1775, ex-
iled from his own country, he 
off ers his military experience 
to the United States in their 
War for Independence. Aft er 
remarkably building a disci-
plined Cavalry Legion from 
ragtag soldiers, the dashing of-
fi cer dies at the age of 32 from 
wounds received in a fi nal 
blazing charge at the Battle of 
Savannah.

 The Lion of Poland
The Story of Paderewski
Ruth and Paul Hume 
Illustrated by Lili Réthi
Even as a child, Ignace Jan 
Paderewski (born in Poland in 
1860) determines to help free 
his country from foreign pow-
ers. Later, and unexpectedly, it 
is the piano that opens the way. 
Poor musical instruction had 
undermined Ignace’s dream of 
becoming a virtuoso concert 
pianist, but at 24 he meets the 
mentor who, in time, helps the 
gift ed musician take the world 
by storm. When Paderewski 
begins his second career as 
statesman in 1910, his lifetime 
of meeting, winning and help-
ing others as a pianist gives him 
vital infl uence among politi-
cal fi gures and situations. Th e 
“genius who happens to play 
the piano” is now able to work 
for the freedom of his beloved 
Poland.

ó   172-P 152 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $15.95

"  172-E eBook Edition, $7.95

Poland, 
1374-1399 
Ages 10-up, RL7

ó   173-P 195 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $15.95

"  173-E eBook Edition, $7.95

Poland/United States, 
1860-1941
Ages 11-up, RL8.7

ó   171-P 153 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $15.95

"  171-E eBook Edition, 
$7.95

Poland/United States, 
1745-1779
Ages 9-up, RL8.6

16 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 17

Portraits in Faith and FreedomPortraits in Faith and Freedom
SET 2

Polish Advocates of 
Hope and Nationhood

Revised Editions · Historical Insights by Daria Sockey

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   17 3/26/2020   5:19:31 PM



 Margaret 
Haughery
Bread Woman of 
New Orleans
Flora Strousse
Illustrated by 
Lili Réthi 
Widowed, Irish-born 
Margaret Haughery 
(Haw-er-y) eases her 
own loneliness in 

strange New Orleans 
by reaching out to the 
Sisters of Charity’s or-
phans. Margaret’s life 
begins to change as 
she uses her persuasive 
tongue to win aid for 
the children. Turning 
unlikely buildings into 
homes, running dairies 
and bakeries, her proj-
ects are only exceeded 
by her generous heart. 
Th rough Yellow Fever 
epidemics and Civil 
War agonies, all New 
Orleans comes to know 
the Bread Woman as 
a force to be reckoned 
with—and to be loved.

 The Sea Tiger
The Story of Pedro 
Menéndez
Frank Kolars
Illustrated by Craig Pineo
Even as a youth Pedro 
Menéndez of Aviles, from 
the seaport of Asturia, 
Spain, is gift ed in the han-
dling ships. When he later 
succeeds beyond all others 
in ridding the shipping 
channels of buccaneers, a 
fresh colonization of the 
New World is possible. In 
1565, Menéndez is given 
command over an expedi-
tion of colonists, soldiers 
and missionaries travel-
ing to Florida. Amid many 
challenges, he here estab-
lishes the new city of St. 
Augustine. Lively storytell-
ing and concise commen-
tary add to the pleasure of 
this fascinating biography 
about a man of integrity 
and unswerving faith.

 Star of the 
Mohawk
Kateri Tekakwitha
Francis MacDonald 
Illustrated by 
Charles L. 
Dougherty
From her birth 
in 1656, Kateri 
Tekakwitha is im-
mersed in the life of 
the proud Mohawk 
people. But her 

acceptance of her 
Algonquin moth-
er’s Christian God 
“Rawennio” puts 
her at odds with 
her Mohawk family. 
Aft er many setbacks, 
Kateri escapes to the 
Christian village at 
“the Sault.” Th ere 
her life of conse-
crated union with 
Christ becomes a 
source of light to 
both her peers and 
her mentors—a lu-
minance that reach-
es to this day.

The Door 
of Hope
The Story of 
Katharine Drexel
Katherine Burton
Illustrated by 
Irene Murray  
Raised by a wise 
banker-papa and a 
loving step-moth-
er, Katharine 
Drexel, in the 
1880’s, is uniquely 

equipped to con-
front a failing that 
she has come to 
see within the na-
tion of the United 
States: the appall-
ing lack of educa-
tional opportuni-
ties for Native and 
Black Americans. 
Th roughout her 
long life, Katharine 
puts both her large 
inheritance and 
herself at the ser-
vice of these needs 
in a great, conse-
crated adventure.

 Padre Pro, 
Mexican Hero
Fanchón Royer
Illustrated by 
James Fox
Born in 1891, Mexican 
teenager Miguel Pro is 
many things: a beloved 
son in a pious family as-
sisting his mining-agent 
father, a mischievous 
rascal and an organizer 
of family theatricals. At 
20, his family worry be-
cause Miguel does not 
yet know the direction 
his future should take. 
Th en he knows. Miguel’s 
journey to the priest-
hood is plagued by diffi  -
culties and setbacks that 
temper and transform 
the mischievous youth 
into Padre Pro, a man 
ready to face the fi ring 
squad and lay down his 
life for Christ his King. 

ó   177-P 161 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $15.95

"  177-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

Spain and Florida, 
1519-1574
Ages 9-up, RL6.9

"  179-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

Canada, 
1656-1680 
Ages 9-up, RL5.8

"  181-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

United States, 
1858-1955
Ages 9-up, RL7.6

"  180-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

New Orleans, 
1813-1882
Ages 9-up, RL7.4 

ó   178-P 155 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$15.95

"  178-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

Mexico, 1891-1927 
Ages 9-up, RL8.1

18 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 19

Portraits in Faith and Freedom
SET 3

Spanish and 
Mexican Heroes
Revised Editions · Historical Insights by Daria Sockey

 Margaret  Star of the The Door 

SET 4
Women of Faith

and Courage
Revised Editions · Historical Insights by Daria Sockey

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   18 3/26/2020   5:19:33 PM



Joseph 
the Huron
Antoinette Bosco
Based on the records of the Jesuit 
missionaries in New France comes 
this account of Chiwatenwa, the 
Huron apostle to his people. In 1637 
Chiwatenwa receives the baptismal 
name Joseph. No amount of rejec-
tion or persecution deters “Joseph 
the Believer” from fi rmly sharing 
Christ, in 
faith and 
humility, 
among his 
own people.

Pierre Toussaint
Pioneer in Brotherhood
Arthur and Elizabeth 
Odell Sheehan
Illustrated by Salem Tamer

Pierre Toussaint, a slave with a Santo Domingo fami-
ly stranded in New York in the 1790’s, becomes the sole 
bread-winner for the household when his master dies 
and the family’s fortune is lost. An inner freedom ani-
mates Pierre and he off ers practical help to an ever-ex-
panding circle of persons, becoming a well-known and 
revered fi gure in New York City.

John Hughes
Eagle of the Church
Doran Hurley
Illustrated by Leonard Vosburgh
Only in America could John 

Hughes, penniless and Irish, have realized his dream 
of becoming a priest. As a young priest in Philadelphia 
he wins the respect of Catholics and Protestants alike. 
Later, as bishop of New York, he readily meets the chal-
lenging needs of the infl ux of Irish immigrants, and un-
hesitatingly stands against the rising anti-Catholicism.

Alfred E. Smith
Sidewalk Statesman
William G. Schofi eld
 Illustrated by Douglas Gorsline
New York Governor Al Smith’s 

integrity and fearless political reforms give him a strong 
chance at winning the U.S. presidency in 1928. Th en the Klu 
Klux Klan and others fan the fl ames of prejudice concern-
ing Governor Smith’s Catholicism, and this feisty, articulate 
man gives a well-reasoned defense of the compatibility of 
his Catholic beliefs with the principles of the Constitution.

Frontier Priest 
and Congressman
Father Gabriel Richard, SS.
Brother Alois, C. F. X.
Illustrated by Charles Dougherty
Fr. Gabriel Richard, fl eeing the 
French Revolution, comes to 
America. Sent to Detroit in the wilds 
of Michigan, he gives himself to the 
needs of both the Native Americans 
and the diverse settlers of every faith 
and nationality. He endures hard-
ships and 
humilia-
tions while 
becoming, 
in fact, a 
friend to all.

Simon Bruté and 
the Western Adventure
Elizabeth Bartelme
Illustrated by Kenneth Stern
Simon Bruté, who helped hide priests 
during the French Revolution’s 
Terror, becomes a priest himself, hop-
ing to serve the Indians in America. 
Instead he is assigned to teach at the 
new seminaries in Baltimore and 
Emmitsburg. Finally, in 1834, the call 
to the frontier comes, and Fr. Bruté 

becomes the 
fi rst, and 
memorable, 
bishop of 
Vincennes, 
Indiana.

Black Robe 
Peacemaker
Pierre De Smet
J. G. E. Hopkins
Illustrated by W.N. Wilson
Pierre De Smet, a Belgian, fi nds 
his vocation as a Jesuit mission-
ary to the American Indians. His 
encounters with the tribes in the 
plains, the Rockies and beyond, 
the mutual trust they establish, his 
travails and successes, his endless 

journeys 
and peace-
making 
role all 
become 
legendary.

"  182-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

Canada, 1630s 
Ages 10-up, RL6.3

"  186-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

Haiti/New York 
City, 1766-1853
Ages 10-up, RL6.9

"  187-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

New York City, 
1797-1864 
Ages 10-up, RL8.9

"  188-E eBook 
Edition $7.95

New York, 
1873-1944  
Ages 10-up, RL6 

"  184-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

Michigan 
Territory, 
1767-1832
Ages 10-up, RL7.7

"  183-E eBook 
Edition, $7.95

France/
United States, 
1779-1839
Ages 10-up, RL6

"  185-E eBook 
Edition $7.95

Western 
United States, 
1801-1873
Ages 10-up, RL7.3

18 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 19

Portraits in Faith and Freedom

Joseph Simon Bruté and 

SET 5
Missionaries on

the Frontier
Revised Editions · Historical Insights by Daria Sockey

SET 6
New York 

Ambassadors of 
Brotherhood

Revised Editions · Historical Insights by Daria Sockey

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   19 3/26/2020   5:19:35 PM



Saints and Heroes
Ethel Pochocki
Ethel Pochocki has selected 
a mixture for older youth of 
“soldiers and sailors, kings 
and queens, doctors, lawyers, 
beggars, thieves, poets, diplo-
mats, fools and cranks,” and 
she has told their stories in 
her characteristic lively style. 
She shows how brave and gen-
erous such people were; how 
they challenged the society 
they lived in; and how they 
have since become light-bear-
ers for future generations.

The Miracle 
of Saint Nicholas
Gloria Whelan
 Illustrated by Judith Brown
It was the day before Christmas 
in a small Russian village. 
Alexi’s babushka was telling 
him what Christmas was like 
in the church of St. Nicholas 
when she was a girl—before the 
soldiers came. Alexi had many 
questions, “Why can’t we cele-

brate Christmas 
tomorrow in 
St. Nicholas?” 
Babushka re-
plied that it 
would take a 
miracle. Well, 
Alexi had heard 
enough. If there 
truly was such 
a thing as a 
miracle, why 

couldn’t it happen here?

The Kitchen 
Madonna
Rumer Godden
Illustrated by 
Lydia Halverson
Marta, who comes 
from the Polish 
Ukraine, with her 
thick accent, her 
good cooking, 
and her stories, is 
the anchor of the 
house for Gregory 
and his sister 
Janet. Mother and 
father, both busy 
architects, are 
gone all day and sometimes at 
night. Marta is always there; 
and the children, sensing her 
unhappiness, are afraid she 
will want to go away. When 

they fi nd out that 
she misses hav-
ing a “good place” 
in the kitchen—
where the image of 
the Madonna and 
Child bring warmth 
and blessing—
Gregory and Janet 
set out on what may 
well be an impossi-
ble quest. However, 
with each new 
diffi  culty, Gregory 
discovers an unex-
pected measure of 
faith and resource-

fulness welling up within him-
self. Master storyteller Rumer 
Godden deft ly brings to life 
a portrait of a lonely boy dis-
covering the power of love.

More Once Upon 
a Time Saints
Ethel Pochocki 
Illustrated by 
Kathy Holbrook
In this follow-up collection of 
stories to Once Upon a Time 
Saints, Ethel Pochocki once 

again leads us through the adventures, joys and sorrows of 
another selection of saints, these very real people, who lived 
and breathed in a world as changeful as our own.

 Once Upon 
a Time Saints
Ethel Pochocki
Illustrated by 
Tom Matt
“Th ese stories,” the author 
explains, “are meant to show 
human and lovable people 

whose mysterious passion for God led them into preposter-
ous escapades.” With an eye toward the taste of a child for 
concrete detail and with no apologies for “the embroidery 
of legend,” Ethel Pochocki demonstrates her inimitable gift  
for craft ing tales as edifying as they are entertaining.

Around the Year Once 
Upon a Time Saints
Ethel Pochocki 
Illustrated by Ben Hatke
Each tale or verse—whether of 

friars who fl oat in the air or of entire countries single- handedly 
converted to Christianity—shows heaven doesn’t keep to its 
place at all, but is determined to spill over into earthly life.

ó  114-P 258 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $16.95

"  114-E eBook Edition, 
$5.95

Ages 12-up, RL7.8

ó  18-H 31 pp, Sewn 
Hardcover, $17.95

Russia, 1943-1990s
All Ages, RL4
Core Knowledge, 
Accelerated Reader

ó  102-H 103 pp, 
Quality 
Hardcover,
$16.95

England, 1900s 
Ages 8-up, RL5.4

ó  32-P 91 pp, Sewn 
Soft cover, $12.95

"  32-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated by 
Jill Rolls, 1 hrs 58 mins, 
$6.95

Ages 5-up, RL6.2

ó  15-P 83 pp, Sewn 
Soft cover, $12.95

"  15-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated by 
Ken Fast, 1 hrs 44 mins, 
$6.95

Ages 5-up, RL6.2

ó  104-P 211 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $16.95

"  104-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Ages 10-up, RL6.2

“[Ethel Pochocki] sprinkles nuggets of spir-
itual wisdom that, with repeated readings, 
contribute effortlessly to the spiritual for-
mation of the child.”

— THERESA FAGAN

20 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 21

Golden Key Books

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   20 3/26/2020   5:19:36 PM



Fairchild Family Stories
 Rebecca Caudill • Illustrated by Decie Merwin • Kentucky, Early 1900s

1  Happy 
Little Family
It is a good thing that 
mothers understand 
what no one else seems 
to when you are the 
youngest child in the 
family, and are fi nally 
four years old. Bonnie 
is more than ready to 
join her older sisters and 
brother in the many ad-
ventures she sees come 
their way, whether it be 
sliding along the ice, 
searching for arrow-
heads, or going on that 
journey of all journeys—
across the swinging 
bridge to SCHOOL. 
And, four years old or 
not, Bonnie usually man-
ages to be in the middle 
of the action!

 Happy Times 
in Noisy Village
Astrid Lindgren
Illustrated by Ilon 
Wikland
Translated by 
Florence Lamborn
Th e lively children of 
Noisy Village—three 
farms clumped togeth-
er in rural Sweden—
make the place live up 
to its name. A large 
linden tree grows be-
tween Middle (where storyteller, 
Lisa, lives) and South Farms, mak-
ing visiting between the houses easy. 
Even the girls will sometimes climb 
through its branches, like the night 

they all 
waited for 
Olaf to go 
to sleep so 
that they 
could pull 
out his loose tooth 
without his knowing 
it! Th is is only one of 
many escapades likely 
to make readers young 
and old wish they 
could step right into 
the pages of this little 

book and fi nd themselves—well, 
maybe in a linden tree! Join the 
fun in this companion volume 
to Th e Children of Noisy Village
(published by Viking Penguin).

Philomena
Kate Seredy
Illustrated by 
the Author
It has long been 
the custom for 
every 12-year-
old girl from 
Philomena’s village to go to 
the city to do “service” as a 
housemaid, before coming 
home again to marry. But, 
years before, Philomena’s aunt 

had gone and nev-
er returned. On her 
deathbed, Babushka 
instructs her grand-
daughter to go to 
Prague and fi nd her 
aunt—who must now 
be rich. With the con-
fi dence that Babushka 
is still watching over 
her from heaven, 
Philomena sets off . 
Once there, Philomena 
bounces from one 

adventure into another, steadily 
gaining experience, friend—and 
pets!—until she accomplishes her 
goal. Th ank heaven! Delightfully 
illustrated by the author.

2  Schoolhouse in the Woods
Bonnie is old enough to begin the great 
adventure—School! We join Bonnie in 
the excruciating anticipation of the fi rst 
day, when she will wear her new dress, 
carry a fi rst reader and slate, and—dis-
playing nonchalance as she braves the 
swinging bridge—enter into the myster-
ies of schoolroom learning and play-
ground rites in a woodland setting of 
the early 1900’s.

3  Up and Down the River
Bonnie and Debbie’s desire to get rich 
causes them to respond to a sure-thing 
magazine advertisement. Th ey embark 
upon an ambitious summer of selling “up 
and down the river.” In a surprising fl urry 
of trading, the girls accumulate wealth in 
the form of unexpected friends, assorted 
animals, and unforeseen situations, even 
as their collection of dimes and dollars 
seems to be slipping through their hands.

4  Schoolroom 
in the Parlor
School in the 
Kentucky hills goes 
from August to the 
last Friday before 
Christmas. Aft er 
that the snows are 
too high, and later, 
the thawing rivers 
too full, for the 
Fairchild children 
and their neighbors 
to make it safely to 
the little school-
house in the woods. 
Now that Althy 
is fourteen, Mr. 
Fairchild has other 
plans for the long 
winter months.

ó  63-P 107 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $12.95

"  Kindle Edition, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/

iTunes), Narrated by 
Mary Sarah Agliotta, 
1 hrs 31 mins, $6.95

Ages 8-up, RL4.1

ó  57-P 119 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$12.95

Sweden, 
Modern Era 
Ages 8-up, RL4.3

ó  98-P 96 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$12.95

Czechoslovakia, 
Early 1900s
Ages 8-up, RL5

ó  69-P 129 pp, Quality Soft cover, $12.95
"  Kindle Edition, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), Narrated by 

Mary Sarah Agliotta, 1 hrs 53 mins, $6.95

Ages 8-up, RL4.3

ó  70-P 143 pp, Quality Soft cover, $12.95
" Kindle Edition, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), Narrated by 

Mary Sarah Agliotta, 2 hrs, $6.95

Ages 8-up, RL3.9

ó  71-P 145 pp, 
Quality 
Soft cover, 
$12.95

"  Kindle Edition, 
$5.95

 H  Audio (Audible/
iTunes), Narrated 
by Mary Sarah 
Agliotta, 2 hrs 
32 mins, $6.95

Ages 8-up, RL4.1

20 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 21

Family Adventures

Timeless 
Favorites!

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   21 3/26/2020   5:19:38 PM



1   The Cottage at Bantry Bay
Th e O’Sullivan family invites the reader 
to share their many family adventures. 
Michael and Brigid brave the wilds and 
gypsies on an errand for their injured 
father and come home with a new 
friend; twins Liam and Francie keep 
everyone hopping; and Mother and 
Father draw the family together with 
story-telling, warmth and humor.

1    The Mitchells Five for Victory
Daddy has gone off  to fi ght in World War II. 
His fi nal admonition to his daughter Joan is, 
“No dogs!” She would dearly love a pet, but as 
so many new friends—animal, as well as hu-
man—soon join the Mitchell household, Joan 
has little time to think about dogs. She and her 
four siblings form the Five-For-Victory Club to 
aid the war- eff ort, and, before long, its activi-
ties are carrying the family, friends and neigh-
bors along in a wave of “help” and laughter.

2     Canadian Summer
Th e war now over, the large and growing 
Mitchell family is set to move to Montreal 
but they cannot fi nd a house to buy or 
rent. Th ey fi nally settle, over Mother’s pro-
tests, for a remote, rickety summer house 
in the woods near a lake. Th e six chil-
dren, ever aided and abetted by Grannie, 
are once more than ready to take life as it 
comes, and are happily rewarded with a 
truly unforgettable Canadian summer. 

3      Friendly Gables
Th e Mitchells are settled in their new 
home—and twins have just been add-
ed to the family. With Mother recovering 
from the births and with other changes 
in the household, the children must come 
to terms with themselves in new ways. 
Joan’s fi rst dance; Peter’s disastrous fi ght; 
Timmy’s good news; and Catherine’s brush 
with fi re—are only a few of the incidents 
in the life of this busy, growing family.

2    Francie on the Run
Francie has had a successful operation in 
a Dublin hospital, but longs to return to 
his family in County Cork. He heads out 
the hospital door, no permission asked, 
and fi nds a train—won’t any train do? 
Francie fi nds himself making a speedy 
tour (in the opposite direction from 
home) around the Emerald Isle; a journey 
full of adventure, laughter, and endearing 
friendships for Francie—and the reader!

3  Pegeen
Pegeen, a friend Francie makes on his unex-
pected tour around Ireland, has just lost her 
Grannie. When Pegeen is told she cannot stay 
alone in their small cottage, she gets Fr. Kelly to 
write a letter to Francie. Th us Pegeen comes to 
live, at least temporarily, with the O’Sullivans. 
No one (except perhaps Francie) is quite pre-
pared for the girl’s knack for turning the world 
up on end. Two such personalities in one small 
cottage on Bantry Bay? Hang on to your hats!ó  06-P 239 pp, Quality Soft cover, $16.95

"  06-E eBook Edition, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), Narrated by 

Valerie Gilberta, 4 hrs 44 mins, $14.95

Ages 8-up, RL4.9

ó  05-P 236 pp, Quality Soft cover, $16.95
"  05-E eBook Edition, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), Narrated by Mary 

Sarah Agliotta, 6 hrs 29 mins, $19.95

America, 1940s  
Ages 10-up, RL5 • Core Knowledge

ó  14-P 181 pp, Quality Soft cover, $16.95
"  14-E eBook Edition, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), Narrated by Mary 

Sarah Agliotta, 5 hrs 11 mins, $19.95

Canada, 1940s • Ages 10-up, RL5.3

ó  19-P 165 pp, Quality Soft cover, $16.95
"  19-E eBook Edition, $5.95
 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), Narrated by Mary 

Sarah Agliotta, 4 hrs 43 mins, $14.95

Canada, 1940s • Ages 10-up, RL4

ó  13-P 293 pp, Quality Soft cover, $16.95
"  13-E eBook Edition, $5.95

Ages 8-up, RL4.4

ó  20-P 266 pp, Quality Soft cover, $16.95
"  20-E eBook Edition, $5.95

Ages 8-up, RL4.9

The 
Bantry Bay Series

Hilda van Stockum 
Illustrated by the Author 

Ireland, 1930s

The 
Mitchells Series

Hilda van Stockum 
Illustrated by the Author 

Canada/United States, 1940s

22 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 23

Hilda van Stockum Family Collection

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   22 3/26/2020   5:19:40 PM



 A Day on Skates
Hilda van Stockum • Illustrated by the Author

“What a wonderful evening I had, snug 
in my warm house, reading about these 
Dutch children on skates! I skated with 
this class and their teacher along canals 
and other waterways past farms and a 
town. I lived briefl y in a simpler time 
(the 1930’s) with some real people, and 

the day will long live in my memory. 
For me, it would have been a great day 
even if nothing had happened. But 
something did. Th ere is suspense and 
adventure enough for readers who like 
these in their stories.”  

—Dr. Ruth Beechick
ó  97-H 40 pp, Sewn Hardcover, $19.95

Holland, Early 1900s • Ages 4-up, RL5.9

Latsch Valley Farm Series |  Anne Pellowski • Illustrated by Roseanne Sharpe

1    First Farm in 
the Valley
Anna’s Story

Anna’s mother, father 
and brother had come 
from Poland to live 
in a tiny sod house 
in Wisconsin and es-
tablish the fi rst farm 
in the Latsch Valley. 
Now the family lives 
in a real house, with 
neighbors on every 
side, and the world 
for Anna is fi lled with 
possibilities, lots of 
hard work, and a rich 
cultural rhythm of la-
bor, play and religious 
faith.

4   Willow Wind Farm 
Betsy’s Story

Th is story is based on the 
lively experiences of Betsy 
Korb, niece of author Anne 
Pellowski. Willow Wind 
Farm, though only medi-
um-sized, has 30 milk-
ing cows, 26 heifers, 25 
steers, 24 pigs, 18 chick-
ens, 1 rooster, 10 cats and 
2 dogs—just enough to 
keep 7-year-old Betsy and 
her eight sisters and one 
brother plenty occupied! 
Th is is the fourth book 
in the popular Latsch 
Valley Farm series that has 
now spanned 100 years 
and four generations of a 
Polish-American extended 
family in rural Wisconsin.

5   Betsy’s Up-
and-Down Year

In this sequel to Willow 
Wind Farm, completing 
the Latsch Valley Farm 
series, Betsy Korb, now 
aged eight, learns the les-
sons of sharing, making 
up aft er quarrels, running 
errands and triumphing 
amidst disasters within 
her large and loving fam-
ily. Mom and Dad’s wise 
direction, underpinned 
by their Catholic faith, 
enable the inquisitive, in-
dependent-minded Betsy 
to begin discovering the 
yet wider world spilling 
out into the Valley and 
beyond. 

2   Winding 
Valley Farm 
Annie’s Story

Th e possibility that the 
Dorawas might have to 
leave Winding Valley 
Farm has upset six-and-
a-half-year-old Annie. 
Th at worry (along with 
an inner imp of mischief 
always threatening to get 
her into trouble) over-
shadows the otherwise 
full, happy life she shares 
with her sister and fi ve 
brothers. Over the year, 
the worry seems to re-
solve itself, but that imp 
fi nally catches up with her 
when brother John is kill-
ing chickens at the chop-
ping block! Oh, Annie!

3   Stairstep Farm 
Anna Rose’s Story

While Anna Rose waits 
impatiently for the fi rst 
day of school, her days are 
fi lled with family work—
minding geese, helping 
with the haying, minding 
her three little sisters—
and with family celebra-
tions—good food, sing-
ing, sledding, and games 
of Star Light, Moonlight 
and Uncle Wiggily. Based 
on the author’s own life, 
this story continues the 
appealing depiction of 
memorable people and 
events in the Pellowski 
family and its Latsch 
Valley descendents.

ó  103-P 190 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  103-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Wisconsin, 
Late 1800s
Ages 8-up, RL4.6

ó  115-P 176 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $14.95

"  115-E eBook Edition, 
$5.95

Wisconsin, 1960s 
Ages 8-up, RL4.2

ó  113-P 162 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  113-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Wisconsin, 1960s 
Ages 8-up, RL4.5

ó  106-P 204 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $14.95

"  106-E eBook Edition, 
$5.95

Wisconsin, 1908 
Ages 8-up, RL4.5

ó  109-P 185 pp, 
Quality Soft cover, 
$14.95

"  109-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Wisconsin, 1930s 
Ages 8-up, RL4.5

22 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 23

Family Adventures

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   23 3/26/2020   5:19:42 PM



Writing under the pseudonym “Patrick O’Connor,” Leonard 
Wibberley presents some absorbing racing stories focused 
on character Woody Harford. In the fi rst story, novice driver 
Woody fi nds himself linked with an untried race car—Th e 
Black Tiger—as he is catapulted into all the hazards of the 
track. Th e tension mounts in a sequel, Mexican Road Race, as 
both Woody and the Black Tiger take on the famous Carrera 
Panamericana, a 2000-mile, border-to-border race. In the 
third story, Black Tiger at Le Mans, Woody faces serious diffi  -
culties before he is back on track and back in  the driver’s seat. 

In the Long Rifl e Series, E.H. Staff elbach weaves together both 
historical and fi ctional fi gures in well-told, authentic accounts of 
the United States’ Westward Expansion. Th e fi rst story, Towards 
Oregon, introduces the struggle for that disputed western territory, 
when a determined President Andrew Jackson dispatches Captain 
Benjamin Bonneville on his famous trail-fi nding expedition. Pierre 
Garrone—a 16-year-old of mysterious birth—joins the mission and 
discovers a path that leads to both his past and the future. In For 
Texas and Freedom, Pierre and his friends enter the fi ght to wrest 
Texas from the threat of dictator, Santa Anna. Long Rifl e Vanguard
fi nds Pierre, now a lieutenant in the US army, once more heading 
west, this time scouting for a westward-bound wagon train. Th is 
story is told from the viewpoint of young Andy Ames who has re-
solved, with all the settlers, to make it to “Oregon or bust.”

The Black Tiger

Mexican 
Road Race Black Tiger at 

Le Mans

Th e mountain town of Glen Hazard in east Tennessee is 
home-base for three friends whose summer plans launch 
them on a headlong search for lost silver. With their dog, 
Rock Bottom, their investigation leads them up into the 
mountains and straight into trouble. Th e boys start in motion 
a series of events—both serious and humorous—that will run 
them into danger, test their friendship, and, in the third vol-
ume, set them a challenging task when they must prove the 
innocence of one of their own number. 

 Towards Oregon 
 (Book 1)

 For Texas and 
Freedom  (Book 2)

Long Rifl e 
Vanguard  (Book 3)

"  140-E eBook, 
$5.95

Ages 10-up, 
RL5.7

"  146-E eBook, 
$5.95

Ages 10-up, 
RL5.6

"  151-E eBook, 
$5.95

Ages 10-up, 
RL5.6

"  153-E eBook, $5.95

United States, 
1950s
Ages 12-up, RL4.9

"  163-E eBook, 
$5.95

United States/
Mexico, 1950s
Ages 12-up, RL5.8

"  165-E eBook, $5.95

United States, 
1950s
Ages 12-up, RL6

Wild Cat Ridge 
(Book 1)

The Timber Trail 
(Book 2) 

Eagle Cliff  
(Book 3) 

"  160-E eBook, 
$5.95

Ages 10-up, 
RL3.8

"  164-E eBook, 
$5.95

Ages 10-up, 
RL4

"  191-E eBook, 
$5.95

Ages 10-up, 
RL4

The Glen Hazard 
Adventure Series

Maristan Chapman • Illustrated by James McKell
America, 1930s

Long Rifl e Series
E.H. Staff elbach • American Western Expansion, 1830s

The Black Tiger | Patrick O’Connor

America, 1930sAmerica, 1930s

MORE GLEN HAZARD
ON THE WAY!

24 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 25

eBook-only ALL eBOOKS
$595

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   24 3/26/2020   5:19:44 PM



 Red-Dog Center
 Pete Krasnik is caught between 
warring visions for college 
football and his own need to 
succeed and to keep a promise 
he has sworn to fulfi ll.

"  121-E eBook, $5.95
Ages 12-up, RL6.4

 Backfi eld Twins 
Twins Neil and Ray Kilbourn 
are apparently unstoppable and 
their team apparently unbeat-
able, but trouble seems to be 
brewing!

"  120-E eBook, $5.95
Ages 14-up, RL5.2

 Big League Busher 
Ernie Kimball, ace pitcher 
for Austin College, fi nds it 
takes more than press clip-
pings and a live arm to make 
a big league player.

"  119-E eBook, $5.95
Ages 14-up, RL6.5

 Crazy Legs McBain 
Told by his relatives that he 
is not an athlete, Hal McBain 
unexpectedly gets a chance 
to prove them wrong and re-
alize his own dream of foot-
ball glory. 

"  117-E eBook, $5.95
Ages 14-up, RL5.5

 Fighting Coach 
Dave Burnell is a coach in a 
tough spot: building a winning 
team has been a struggle, but 
now even more dangerous pit-
falls lie before him. 

"  118-E eBook, $5.95
Ages 14-up, RL5.7

 Prisoners in the Snow 
In the uncertain spring weather, a 
crash landing near Toni and Trudi’s 
mountain home triggers calamity. 
"  154-E Ages 9-up, RL5.7, $5.95

Austrian Alps, 1960s

 Red Sea Rescue 
A surprise sandstorm thrusts 
Ibrahim and Saa-la into a welter of 
diffi  culties with lives at stake. 
"  145-E Ages 9-up, RL5.7, $5.95

Africa, 1960s

 Secret of the Shetlands 
Friends Sinnie and Lisbeth stumble 
upon a dangerous mystery in their 
remote island home. 
"  148-E Ages 11-up, RL4.9, $5.95

Shetland Islands, 1960s

 Sicilian Mystery 
English teenager, Neville Brown, vis-
its the volcano on Stromboli and be-
comes enmeshed in a smuggling plot. 
"  144-E Ages 11-up, RL5.6, $5.95

Italy, 1960s

The Bells 
of Carmel 
Mission Days 
in California 
Edith H. 
Blackburn
Illustrated 
by Frank 
Nicholas
Th e Franciscan friars, led by the in-
trepid Father Junipero Serra, arrive in 
California to bring the gospel message. 
One life that is changed forever is that 
of Aptos, a boy far from his own tribe. 
Touched by the love Father Serra shows 
to all he meets, Aptos eagerly assists his 
mentor, following Father Serra through 
the many trials and dangers that beset 
the new missions developing along the 
California coast. 

"  193-E Ages 9-up, RL4.3, $5.95
America, 1700s

Desperate Journey 
On Virginia’s wild frontier, twelve-year-old 
Jonse is given hope when he encounters two 
trappers. As soon as their exploration con-
cerning an old mine is accomplished, the men 
promise to help the boy escape his abusive 
guardian. While he’s waiting, Jonse uncovers 
a vicious plot against his new friends that sets 
him on his own hazardous mission through 
the dangerous wilderness. 

"  192-E Ages 10-up, RL3.5, $5.95

Rescue on the Big Sandy 
In this exciting sequel to Desperate Journey, 
Jonse and his new foster parents set out to 
make a home on the edge of the wilderness. 
Together with a group of hardy pioneers, they 
settle along the banks of the Big Sandy River in 
Kentucky. When disaster strikes, threatening 
all they have worked to create, Jonse must take 
on the responsibilities of manhood.

"  194-E  Ages 10-up, RL3.3, $5.95

By Joe Archibald
United States, 1950s

By 
Arthur Catherall

By
Herbert 
Witten

America, Early 1800sMission Days 

24 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 25

eBook-only ALL eBOOKS
$595

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   25 3/26/2020   5:19:48 PM



  Brave Buff alo Fighter 
John D. Fitzgerald
A stirring wagon train tale of 
courage and self-sacrifi ce.

"  53-E Ages 12-up, RL5 
America, 1860

 Sun Slower, Sun Faster
Meriol Trevor
A boy and a girl’s surprising 
time-travel adventures into 
England’s Catholic past.

"  38-E Ages 10-up, RL4.6 
England, 1940s

 Under a Changing Moon
Margot Benary-Isbert
A heart-warming story of family, 
romance and coming-of-age.

"  31-E Ages 14-up, RL5.6
Germany, 1860s

 Copper Country 
Adventure | Ethil C. Brill
A boy’s dangerous race to fi nd a 
lost copper mine.

"  147-E Ages 10-up, RL5.3
America, 1840s

 The Secret Cache
Ethil C. Brill
Two half-brothers fi nd danger 
and adventure while fulfi lling 
their father’s last wishes.

"    156-E Ages 11-up, RL5.9
North America, 1800s

 Tabitha Mary | Ethel Parton
A small orphan blossoms in an 
unlikely new home.

"  143-E Ages 9-up, RL6.3
America, 1800s

 Penelope Ellen | Ethel Parton
Her parents away at sea, a girl 
encounters friends and adven-
ture in Newburyport.

"  158-E Ages 9-up, RL7.4
New England, 1800s

 Double Challenge
Jim Kjelgaard
A story of hunting, family and 
personal integrity in the Mahela 
wilderness.

"  159-E Ages 11-up, RL6
North America, 1940s

 The Lost Wagon
Jim Kjelgaard
One small family and one lone 
wagon set out for Oregon.

"  137-E Ages 14-up, RL4.8
America, 1850s

 The Locked Crowns
Marion Garthwaite
A colorful retelling of the legend 
of Havelok the Dane.

"  134-E Ages 11-up, RL4.5
England/Denmark, 500s

 Alfred of Wessex
Frank Morris
Th e story of Alfred: scholar, 
warrior, king—champion of 
Christianity.

"  122-E Ages 8-up, RL6.1
England, 800s

 The Golden Hawks 
of Genghis Khan 
Rita Ritchie
Bereft  of his birthright, a young 
boy journeys to fi nd the truth of 
his past.

" 127-E Ages 10-up, RL6.3

 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), 
Narrated by Kamran 
Khan, 6 hrs, $19.95
Mongolia, 1200s

 Arrow Messenger
David Robert Burleigh
One boy’s utmost commitment 
to fulfi ll a daring occupation.

"  136-E Ages 9-up, RL5.7
Mongolia, 1240s

 Debbie Barnes, Trader
Constance Lindsay Skinner
A frontier-savvy girl fi nds 
friends, strength, and new hope.

"  129-E Ages 11-up, RL5.4
America, 1750s

 One Week of Danger
Cateau De Leeuw
Captured by Indians, two boys 
endeavor to make it back home 
alive. 

"  133-E Ages 8-up, RL5
America, 1780s

 Galewood Crossing 
Alta Halverson Seymour
A pioneer girl’s courage and spir-
it is tested in the newly-settled 
woods of Wisconsin.

"  152-E Ages 8-up, RL5.9
America, 1830s

 Polly Kent Rides West
Robert McCulloch
Left  alone, but well-prepared, 
a girl sets out West with the 
gold-seeking ’49ers. 

" 123-E Ages 11-up, RL5
America, 1849

Between the Forest 
and the Hills | Ann Lawrence
A wonderfully zany ancient-Brit-
ain mix of history, humor, and the 
miraculous.

"  36-E Ages 14-up, RL5.8

 H  Audio (Audible/iTunes), 
Narrated by John Lee, 
6 hrs 43 mins, $19.95
Roman Britain, 400s

The Story of Grettir 
the Strong | Allen French
Th is recounts the tale of Grettir the 
Outlaw, a man of great heart and 
spirit, but beset by many foes and 
grave misfortunes.

"  124-E Ages 12-up, RL6.1
Iceland, 900s

Gid Granger | Robert Davis
17-year-old Gideon must fi nd a 
way to keep their farm running 
during WWII.

"  139-E Ages 10-up, RL5.9
America, 1940s

 The Tangled Skein
Alta Halverson Seymour
Returning home aft er WWII, a girl 
is determined to fi nd her family. 

"  141-E Ages 11-up, RL5.7
Norway, 1940s

  The Frosty Filly
Janet Herron Hughes
A runaway girl fi nds herself on 
horseback and riding to hounds in 
Virginia. 

"  155-E Ages 10-up, RL7.2
America, 1940s

 The Stubborn Mare | Jo Sykes
A swift -paced tale of friendship 
between an injured horse, an old 
cowboy and a mysterious boy.

" 131-E Ages 11-up, RL5.5
American West

 Windigo | Jane and Paul Annixter
Th e story of desperate determina-
tion to stick it out in a notoriously 
unlucky valley. 

"  128-E Ages 10-up, RL5.7 
Wilderness Adventure

 Mystery of the Hidden Face
Elizabeth Honnes
A quiet summer changes when 
sinister characters, a refugee art-
ist and a lost document become 
intertwined.  

" 138-E Ages 9-up, RL4.6
America, 1960s

boy journeys to fi nd the truth of 

A colorful retelling of the legend 

A pioneer girl’s courage and spir-

26 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 27

eBook-onlyALL eBOOKS
$595

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   26 3/26/2020   5:19:52 PM



ó = Print " = eBook  H = Audio (iTunes/Audible.com)
Alfred E. Smith " (pg. 19)
Alfred of Wessex " (pg. 26)
Angel & Dragon " (pg. 28)
Archimedes and the Door of Science ó " (pg. 8)
Arne and the Christmas Star " (pg. 5)
Around the Year Once Upon a Time Saints ó " (pg. 20)
Arrow Messenger " (pg. 26)
Augustine Came to Kent ó " (pg. 10)
Backfield Twins " (pg. 25)
Bells of Carmel, The " (pg. 25)
Beorn the Proud ó (pg. 10)
Beowulf the Warrior ó "  H  (pg. 9)
Betsy’s Up-and-Down Year ó " (pg. 23)
Between the Forest and the Hills ó  H  (pg. 26)
Beyond the Desert Gate ó " (pg. 9)
Big John’s Secret ó " (pg. 11)
Big League Busher " (pg. 25)
Black Robe Peacemaker " (pg. 19)
Black Tiger, The " (pg. 24)
Black Tiger at Le Mans " (pg. 24)
Brave Buffalo Fighter " (pg. 26)
Canadian Summer ó "  H  (pg. 22)
Cape Lost "  H  (pg. 3)
Cavalry Hero Casimir Pulaski ó " (pg. 17)
Charles Carroll and the American Revolution ó " (pg. 16)
Christmas Donkey, The " (pg. 5)
Christmas Stove, The " (pg. 5)
Copper Country Adventure " (pg. 26)
Cottage at Bantry Bay, The ó "  H  (pg. 22)
Crazy Legs McBain " (pg. 25)
Crystal Snowstorm, The ó " (pg. 28)
Day on Skates, A ó (pg. 23)
Debbie Barnes, Trader " (pg. 26)
Desperate Journey " (pg. 25)
Door of Hope, The " (pg. 18)
Door to the North ó " (pg. 11)
Double Challenge " (pg. 26)
Downright Dencey ó " (pg. 3)
Drovers Road ó "  H  (pg. 3)
Eagle Cliff " (pg. 24)
Enemy Brothers ó "  H  (pg. 15)
Erik’s Christmas Camera " (pg. 5)
Fear in the Forest ó " (pg. 13)
Fighting Coach " (pg. 25)
First Farm in the Valley ó " (pg. 23)
Flight into Spring, The ó (pg. 14)
Following the Phoenix ó " (pg. 28)
For Texas and Freedom " (pg. 24)
Forgotten Daughter, The " (pg. 3)
Francie on the Run ó " (pg. 22)
Friendly Gables ó "  H  (pg. 22)
Frontier Priest and Congressman " (pg. 19)

Frosty Filly, The " (pg. 26)
Galen and the Gateway to Medicine ó " (pg. 9)
Galewood Crossing " (pg. 26)
Gid Granger " (pg. 26)
God King ó " (pg. 8)
God the Father’s Loving Plan ó (pg. 7)
Golden Country, The " H (pg. 3)
Golden Hawks of Genghis Khan, The "   H  (pg. 26)
Good Land, The ó " (pg. 4)
Good Old Archibald ó " (pg. 15)
Happy Little Family ó "  H  (pg. 21)
Happy Times in Noisy Village ó (pg. 21)
Hedge School, The ó "  H  (pg. 12)
Herodotus and the Road to History ó " (pg. 8)
Hidden Treasure of Glaston, The ó "  H  (pg. 11)
Hittite Warrior ó " (pg. 8)
Ides of April, The ó " (pg. 9)
If All the Swords In England ó " (pg. 10)
Jamberoo Road ó (pg. 13)
John Hughes " (pg. 19)
Joseph the Huron " (pg. 19)
Judith Lankester ó " (pg. 13)
Kaatje and the Christmas Compass " (pg. 5)
Kitchen Madonna, The ó (pg. 20)
Lark in the Morn, The ó (pg. 4)
Lark on the Wing, The ó (pg. 4)
Lion of Poland, The ó " (pg. 17)
Locked Crowns, The " (pg. 26)
Long Rifle Vanguard " (pg. 24)
Lost Baron, The ó "  H  (pg. 11)
Lost Wagon, The " (pg. 26)
Madeleine Takes Command ó "  H  (pg. 12)
Margaret Haughery " (pg. 18)
Mathew Carey ó " (pg. 16)
Mexican Road Race " (pg. 24)
Miracle of Saint Nicholas, The ó (pg. 20)
Mitchells Five for Victory, The ó "  H  (pg. 22)
More Once Upon a Time Saints ó "  H  (pg. 20)
My Heart Lies South ó " H (pg. 7)
Mystery of the Hidden Face " (pg. 26)
Mystery of the Periodic Table, The ó " (pg. 11)
Nacar, the White Deer ó (pg. 12)
Old Sam and the Horse Thieves ó "  H  (pg. 14)
Old Sam, Dakota Trotter ó "  H  (pg. 14)
On the Edge of the Fjord ó " (pg. 15)
Once Upon a Time Saints ó "  H  (pg. 20)
One Week of Danger " (pg. 26)
Padre Pro, Mexican Hero ó " (pg. 18)
Pegeen ó " (pg. 22)
Penelope Ellen " (pg. 26)
Philomena ó (pg. 21)
Pierre Toussaint " (pg. 19)
Polly Kent Rides West " (pg. 26)

Presenting Miss Jane Austen ó " (pg. 12)
Priest, Patriot and Leader ó " (pg. 16)
Prisoners in the Snow " (pg. 25)
Ranch of the Golden Flowers, The ó " (pg. 13)
Reb and the Redcoats, The ó "  H  (pg. 13)
Red Falcons of Trémoine ó "  H  (pg. 10)
Red Hugh, Prince of Donegal ó "  H  (pg. 12)
Red Keep, The ó "  H  (pg. 11)
Red Sea Rescue " (pg. 25)
Red-Dog Center " (pg. 25)
Rescue on the Big Sandy " (pg. 25)
Rose & Crown, The " (pg. 28)
Rose Round, The " (pg. 7)
Saints and Heroes ó " (pg. 20)
Saving Name of God the Son, The  ó (pg. 7)
Schoolhouse in the Woods ó "  H  (pg. 21)
Schoolroom in the Parlor ó "  H  (pg. 21)
Sea Tiger, The ó " (pg. 18)
Secret Cache, The " (pg. 26)
Secret of the Shetlands " (pg. 25)
Sicilian Mystery " (pg. 25)
Simon Bruté and the Western Adventure " (pg. 19)
Small War of Sergeant Donkey, The ó (pg. 15)
So Young a Queen ó " (pg. 17)
Son of Charlemagne ó " (pg. 10)
Spring Tide ó " (pg. 9)
Stairstep Farm ó " (pg. 23)
Star of the Mohawk " (pg. 18)
Story of Grettir the Strong, The " (pg. 26)
Story of Rolf and the Viking Bow, The ó "  H  (pg. 10)
Strange Intruder, The ó "  H (pg. 7)
Stubborn Mare, The " (pg. 26)
Sun Slower, Sun Faster " (pg. 26)
Switherby Pilgrims, The ó (pg. 13)
Tabitha Mary " (pg. 26)
Tangled Skein, The " (pg. 26)
That Girl of Pierre’s  ó (pg. 14)
They Loved to Laugh ó (pg. 7)
Timber Trail, The " (pg. 24)
Towards Oregon " (pg. 24)
Turn in the Road, The " (pg. 5)
Under a Changing Moon " (pg. 26)
Up and Down the River ó "  H  (pg. 21)
Victory on the Walls ó "(pg. 8)
When the Dikes Broke " (pg. 5)
Wide Horizon, The ó "(pg. 4)
Wild Cat Ridge " (pg. 24)
Willow Wind Farm ó " (pg. 23)
Wind Blows Free, The ó " (pg. 4)
Windigo " (pg. 26)
Winding Valley Farm ó " (pg. 23)
Winged Watchman, The ó "  H  (pg. 15)
Year of the Black Pony ó "  H  (pg. 14)

 26 To Order Call 1-800-757-6831 Mon-Fri 8:30-5:00 Central  Order Online Anytime www.bethlehembooks.com 27

Alphabetical Index

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   27 3/26/2020   5:19:52 PM



Reissuing
The Letzenstein Chronicles 
in Print Editions! by  Meriol Trevor

The Crystal 
Snowstorm (Book I)
It is 1847, a time of rev-
olutions throughout 
Europe. Young Catherine 
Ayre has been called 
from her quiet home in 
England by a grandfa-
ther she scarcely knows, 
Grand Duke Edmond of 
Letzenstein. Why does 
her grandfather so hate 
her uncle Constant, the 
rightful heir? And just 
who is Rafael le Marre? 
Catherine is swept into 
exciting adventures in 
the small but fascinating 
country of Letzenstein.

Angel & Dragon 
(Book III)
Th e adventures of 
Rafael le Marre and 
his friends continue. 
Catherine Ayre and 
her cousin Giles come 
to Letzenstein in the 
summer of 1849. Raf is 
settled in Xandeln with 
a crowd of orphans—
but Giles, at least, is 
not impressed with his 
unconventional ways. 
Aft er a terrorist bomb-
ing in which the Grand 
Duke is thought to be 
killed, Julius Varenshalt 
tries to take political 
control and Raf ’s life 
hangs precariously in 
the balance.

The Rose & 
Crown (Book IV)
Melisande, a girl with 
actors’ blood in her 
veins, fi nds life drea-
ry in the London inn, 
“Th e Rose and Crown,” 
run by her family.Th en, 
in November 1849, 
Rafael le Marre arrives, 
bringing Mel’s lost 
cousin Toby with him. 
Unexpected experiences 
swirl in Rafael’s wake: 
as when Mel meets 
Catherine Ayre and 
mischievous Charley 
the sweeper. With trou-
ble always close behind, 
several necessary res-
olutions must occur 
before Raf and compa-
ny can set out again for 
Letzenstein.

About the author: 
Meriol Trevor 
(1919-2000)
As children, Meriol Trevor 
and a friend created high-
ly developed imaginary 
islands—one for each of 
them—complete with a 
rich genealogy of roy-
al families. In writing Th e 
Letzenstein Chronicles, Miss 
Trevor drew from this trea-
sure trove of characters. 
Th e events of the small, 
fi ctional country portrayed 
here imaginatively refl ect 
the political turmoil of 
Europe in the late 1840’s. 
Miss Trevor wrote, “In 
all my books for children 
I have concentrated on 
personal relations, usually 
with the more serious con-
frontations between the 
adults—but also adult/child 
and child with child—oc-
casioned by the gener-
al events going on at the 
time.” Th e characters’ inter-
actions, together with the 
author’s wonderful sense of 
“story,” bring the persons 
and places very much alive.

Every month 
select titles are on sale at 
www.bethlehembooks.com

Sign up for 
noti� cations at contact@
bethlehembooks.com

Following 
the Phoenix  
(Book II)
Rafael le Marre collects 
three companions whom 
he leads on an adven-
turous journey from 
Paris to Letzenstein. Th e 
Revolution of February, 
1848, has erupted in 
France. Paul and Christie, 
both English, and Jeanne 
d’Estel of Valmay, have 
concerns of their own 
to pursue. But when the 
generous-hearted Rafael 
is arrested by politi-
cal enemies, harrowing 
days follow before the 
“Phoenix” rises again 
from the ashes.

ó  25-P 209 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $14.95

"  25-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Europe, 1847 
Ages 9-up, RL5.8

"  27-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Europe, 1848 
Ages 9-up, RL5

"  28-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

London, 1849 
Ages 9-up, RL4

ó  26-P 191 pp, Quality 
Soft cover, $14.95

"  26-E eBook 
Edition, $5.95

Europe, 1848 
Ages 9-up, RL5.2

54%
OFF!

MONTHLY SPECIALS! Sign up TODAY!

Following 
the Phoenix  
Following 
the Phoenix  

The Rose & 
Crown 
The Rose & 
Crown 

BACK 
IN

PRINT!

COMING 
SOON TO

PRINT!

BethlehemBooks_2020-2021_Catalog_FINAL.indd   28 3/26/2020   5:19:56 PM


